

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Monday, 18 March 2013**

Race 1 Open Women's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	101.15 Team USA Eleanor Logan	4	1:56.94 (3) 1:56.94	3:55.74 (1) 1:58.80	5:56.79 (1) 2:01.05	7:59.69 2:02.90	0.00	+0.00
2	101.01 Adelaide Rhiannon Hughes	2	1:56.51 (2) 1:56.51	3:59.09 (3) 2:02.58	6:03.72 (3) 2:04.63	8:09.38 2:05.66	9.69	+9.69
3	101.08 Melbourne University Nora Fiechter	6	1:57.90 (4) 1:57.90	4:01.50 (4) 2:03.60	6:08.25 (4) 2:06.75	8:16.39 2:08.14	7.01	+16.70
4	101.07 Melbourne Nicole Payne	5	1:58.50 (5) 1:58.50	4:07.30 (5) 2:08.80	6:20.43 (5) 2:13.13	8:34.16 2:13.73	17.77	+34.47
5	101.16 Toowong Clare Raven	7	2:03.72 (6) 2:03.72	4:15.89 (6) 2:12.17	6:30.20 (6) 2:14.31	8:41.69 2:11.49	7.53	+42.00
6	101.10 Mercantile Jennifer Cleary	3	1:55.13 (1) 1:55.13	3:56.94 (2) 2:01.81	6:00.12 (2) 2:03.18	RELEGAT		

Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 203,204); Rest->Repechage (Race 109)

Race 2 Open Women's Single Scull							Heat 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	101.09 Melbourne University Kim Crow	7	9:51.79 (4) 9:51.79	3:56.46 (1)	5:57.28 (1) 2:00.82	7:58.06 2:00.78	0.00	+0.00		
2	101.12 Team China Bin Tang	4	1:56.63 (2) 1:56.63	3:57.96 (2) 2:01.33	5:59.30 (2) 2:01.34	8:02.11 2:02.81	4.05	+4.05		
3	101.18 Mercantile Rebekah Hooper	6	9:57.66 (5) 9:57.66	4:00.44 (4)	6:04.41 (4) 2:03.97	8:07.70 2:03.29	5.59	+9.64		
4	101.05 Commercial Maddie Edmunds	2	1:55.54 (1) 1:55.54	3:59.38 (3) 2:03.84	6:03.78 (3) 2:04.40	8:08.26 2:04.48	0.56	+10.20		
5	101.17 UTS Anna O'Brien	5	9:51.66 (3) 9:51.66	4:15.55 (5)	6:29.45 (5) 2:13.90	8:41.14 2:11.69	32.88	+43.08		
	101.13 Team Estonia Kaisa Pajusalu	3	DID NOT START							

Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 203,204); Rest->Repechage (Race 109)

Race 3 Open Women's Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	101.06 Corio Bay Sarah Perkins	3	1:57.05 (2) 1:57.05	3:56.63 (1) 1:59.58	5:56.24 (1) 1:59.61	7:59.14 2:02.90	0.00	+0.00
2	101.02 Adelaide Olympia Aldersey	2	1:56.44 (1) 1:56.44	3:57.51 (2) 2:01.07	5:59.06 (2) 2:01.55	8:04.37 2:05.31	5.23	+5.23
3	101.03 Brisbane & GPS Jessica Hall	5	1:57.61 (3) 1:57.61	3:58.96 (3) 2:01.35	6:03.34 (3) 2:04.38	8:07.75 2:04.41	3.38	+8.61
4	101.19 Team Zimbabwe Micheen Thornycroft	6	2:00.01 (5) 2:00.01	4:04.66 (4) 2:04.65	6:12.00 (4) 2:07.34	8:19.02 2:07.02	11.27	+19.88
5	101.11 Pine Rivers Emma McCarthy	4	1:59.39 (4) 1:59.39	4:07.65 (5) 2:08.26	6:18.41 (5) 2:10.76	8:30.74 2:12.33	11.72	+31.60
6	101.04 Commercial Charlotte Travers	7	2:04.41 (6) 2:04.41	4:16.83 (6) 2:12.42	6:32.11 (6) 2:15.28	8:47.87 2:15.76	17.13	+48.73

Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 203,204); Rest->Repechage (Race 109)

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Monday, 18 March 2013**

Race 4 Open Men's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	107.19 Sydney University Sasha Belonogoff	5	1:43.69 (1) 1:43.69	3:30.53 (1) 1:46.84	5:20.53 (1) 1:50.00	7:20.78 2:00.25	0.00	+0.00
2	107.29 Mercantile Tom Swann*	7	1:43.81 (2) 1:43.81	3:30.92 (2) 1:47.11	5:27.96 (2) 1:57.04	7:27.75 1:59.79	6.97	+6.97
3	107.02 ANU David Wright	6	1:49.68 (4) 1:49.68	3:43.27 (4) 1:53.59	5:37.82 (3) 1:54.55	7:31.10 1:53.28	3.35	+10.32
4	107.15 Pine Rivers Chris Anderson	3	1:46.86 (3) 1:46.86	3:41.94 (3) 1:55.08	5:38.51 (4) 1:56.57	7:34.51 1:56.00	3.41	+13.73
5	107.08 Melbourne University Jevon Carding	2	1:51.18 (5) 1:51.18	3:46.86 (5) 1:55.68	5:42.30 (5) 1:55.44	7:37.19 1:54.89	2.68	+16.41
6	107.26 UTS Michael Keene	4	1:51.30 (6) 1:51.30	3:50.06 (6) 1:58.76	5:50.25 (6) 2:00.19	7:49.91 1:59.66	12.72	+29.13
7	107.07 Glebe Brad Smith	8	1:52.44 (7) 1:52.44	3:53.34 (7) 2:00.90	5:56.47 (7) 2:03.13	7:59.49 2:03.02	9.58	+38.71
Progress : 1..3->Semi-Final (Race's 205,206); Rest->Repechage (Race's 110-113)								*substitute

Race 5 Open Men's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	107.17 Sydney Christopher Morgan	2	1:45.71 (2) 1:45.71	3:36.32 (1) 1:50.61	5:26.89 (1) 1:50.57	7:18.54 1:51.65	0.00	+0.00
2	107.01 ANA Rhys Grant	4	1:45.30 (1) 1:45.30	3:38.13 (2) 1:52.83	5:29.42 (2) 1:51.29	7:27.07 1:57.65	8.53	+8.53
3	107.03 Canberra Nicholas Barnier	3	1:47.53 (4) 1:47.53	3:40.23 (4) 1:52.70	5:33.36 (3) 1:53.13	7:31.92 1:58.56	4.85	+13.38
4	107.11 Mercantile Andrew Kovacs	5	1:48.71 (5) 1:48.71	3:43.49 (5) 1:54.78	5:39.29 (5) 1:55.80	7:34.45 1:55.16	2.53	+15.91
5	107.09 Melbourne University Jordan Smith	6	1:46.06 (3) 1:46.06	3:40.11 (3) 1:54.05	5:38.53 (4) 1:58.42	7:44.84 2:06.31	10.39	+26.30
6	107.22 Sydney University Ryan Barraclough	7	1:50.78 (7) 1:50.78	3:49.05 (7) 1:58.27	5:48.08 (6) 1:59.03	7:49.24 2:01.16	4.40	+30.70
7	107.14 North Esk Patrick Bird	8	1:50.68 (6) 1:50.68	3:47.16 (6) 1:56.48	5:50.29 (7) 2:03.13	7:55.12 2:04.83	5.88	+36.58
Progress : 1..3->Semi-Final (Race's 205,206); Rest->Repechage (Race's 110-113)								

Race 6 Open Men's Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	107.13 Mosman Kieran Kobelke	4	1:44.40 (1) 1:44.40	3:35.09 (1) 1:50.69	5:27.49 (1) 1:52.40	7:14.35 1:46.86	0.00	+0.00
2	107.21 Sydney University Nicholas Purnell	5	1:46.38 (2) 1:46.38	3:38.10 (2) 1:51.72	5:29.32 (2) 1:51.22	7:17.25 1:47.93	2.90	+2.90
3	107.10 Mercantile Lachlan McKinnon	6	1:48.56 (5) 1:48.56	3:41.45 (4) 1:52.89	5:36.52 (5) 1:55.07	7:25.61 1:49.09	8.36	+11.26
4	107.20 Sydney University Cameron Girdlestone	8	1:47.29 (3) 1:47.29	3:39.98 (3) 1:52.69	5:34.80 (3) 1:54.82	7:29.93 1:55.13	4.32	+15.58
5	107.04 Commercial Patrick Stormon	2	1:47.58 (4) 1:47.58	3:42.16 (5) 1:54.58	5:35.59 (4) 1:53.43	7:31.28 1:55.69	1.35	+16.93
6	107.18 Sydney University Ryan Edwards	7	1:49.56 (6) 1:49.56	3:45.36 (6) 1:55.80	5:42.18 (6) 1:56.82	7:42.87 2:00.69	11.59	+28.52
Progress : 1..3->Semi-Final (Race's 205,206); Rest->Repechage (Race's 110-113)								

## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Monday, 18 March 2013

Race 7 Open Men's Single Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	107.12 Mercantile Shane Jackson	5	1:45.49 (1) 1:45.49	3:36.05 (1) 1:50.56	5:29.44 (1) 1:53.39	7:23.70 1:54.26	0.00	+0.00
2	107.23 Team Korea Dongyong Kim	2	1:47.04 (2) 1:47.04	3:37.77 (2) 1:50.73	5:30.82 (2) 1:53.05	7:27.26 1:56.44	3.56	+3.56
3	107.06 Fremantle Ben Williams	4	1:47.13 (3) 1:47.13	3:38.92 (3) 1:51.79	5:35.36 (3) 1:56.44	7:32.71 1:57.35	5.45	+9.01
4	107.27 UTS Steven Peile	7	1:50.66 (6) 1:50.66	3:49.13 (6) 1:58.47	5:48.93 (6) 1:59.80	7:45.09 1:56.16	12.38	+21.39
5	107.25 Toowong Mike Smith	3	1:49.66 (5) 1:49.66	3:46.73 (5) 1:57.07	5:46.97 (5) 2:00.24	7:45.42 1:58.45	0.33	+21.72
6	107.05 Fremantle Peter Holliday	6	1:49.15 (4) 1:49.15	3:45.09 (4) 1:55.94	5:45.98 (4) 2:00.89	7:56.26 2:10.28	10.84	+32.56
Progress : 1..3->Semi-Final (Race's 205,206); Rest->Repechage (Race's 110-113)								

Race 8 Open Women's Coxless Pair							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	104.09 Team USA Caroline Lind, Meghan Musnicki	5	1:49.76 (3) 1:49.76	3:42.42 (2) 1:52.66	5:35.00 (1) 1:52.58	7:30.83 1:55.83	0.00	+0.00
2	104.06 Swan River/Mercantile Charlotte Sutherland, Alexandra Hagan	6	1:45.91 (1) 1:45.91	3:41.45 (1) 1:55.54	5:39.94 (2) 1:58.49	7:38.08 1:58.14	7.25	+7.25
3	104.13 Melbourne University/WARC Hannah Vermeersch, Lucy Stephan	7	1:48.34 (2) 1:48.34	3:45.87 (3) 1:57.53	5:44.58 (3) 1:58.71	7:41.30 1:56.72	3.22	+10.47
4	104.07 Team China xiaoxing Shen, xiaotong Cui	3	1:55.41 (5) 1:55.41	3:51.24 (4) 1:55.83	5:48.89 (4) 1:57.65	7:42.38 1:53.49	1.08	+11.55
5	104.05 Mercantile Fiona Albert, Rebecca Daniher	8	1:52.13 (4) 1:52.13	3:52.64 (5) 2:00.51	5:53.59 (5) 2:00.95	7:55.33 2:01.74	12.95	+24.50
6	104.03 Fremantle Katherine Thewlis, Julia Dick	2	1:59.26 (6) 1:59.26	4:08.62 (6) 2:09.36	6:16.36 (6) 2:07.74	8:19.41 2:03.05	24.08	+48.58
	104.04 Melbourne Uni/Mercantile Michelle Yann, Madeline Thomas	4	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 299); Rest->Repechage (Race's 114-115)								

Race 9 Open Women's Coxless Pair							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	104.12 Mercantile/Sydney Tess Gerrand, Katrina Bateman	7	1:45.69 (1) 1:45.69	3:41.64 (1) 1:55.95	5:39.88 (1) 1:58.24	7:35.32 1:55.44	0.00	+0.00
2	104.10 Team USA Sara Hendershot, Taylor Ritzel	5	1:51.54 (2) 1:51.54	3:46.90 (2) 1:55.36	5:42.99 (2) 1:56.09	7:35.88 1:52.89	0.56	+0.56
3	104.02 Adelaide University Peta White, Renee Chatterton	6	1:53.25 (3) 1:53.25	3:51.87 (3) 1:58.62	5:52.61 (3) 2:00.74	7:50.60 1:57.99	14.72	+15.28
4	104.08 Team China xiaoqin Wang, yuanyuan Gu	2	1:59.76 (6) 1:59.76	4:00.00 (6) 2:00.24	5:57.96 (5) 1:57.96	7:53.61 1:55.65	3.01	+18.29
5	104.01 ANA/Swan River Ashlee Rowe, Ashleigh Miles	4	1:53.56 (4) 1:53.56	3:54.07 (4) 2:00.51	5:56.91 (4) 2:02.84	7:58.12 2:01.21	4.51	+22.80
6	104.11 University of WA/Swan River Amanda Rukuwai, Rebecca Smith	3	1:54.65 (5) 1:54.65	3:57.21 (5) 2:02.56	5:59.40 (6) 2:02.19	7:59.70 2:00.30	1.58	+24.38
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 299); Rest->Repechage (Race's 114-115)								

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Monday, 18 March 2013**

Race 10 Open Men's Coxless Pair							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	110.02 Adelaide/Murray Bridge James McRae, Bryn Coudraye	2	1:35.49 (1) 1:35.49	3:18.70 (1) 1:43.21	5:03.75 (1) 1:45.05	6:49.60 1:45.85	0.00	+0.00
2	110.11 Mercantile/Melbourne Uni Joshua Booth, Josh Dunkley Smith	3	1:39.27 (3) 1:39.27	3:21.20 (2) 1:41.93	5:07.01 (2) 1:45.81	6:57.15 1:50.14	7.55	+7.55
3	110.08 Sydney/Melbourne University William Lockwood, James Chapman	8	1:38.52 (2) 1:38.52	3:24.64 (3) 1:46.12	5:14.02 (3) 1:49.38	7:08.10 1:54.08	10.95	+18.50
4	110.12 WARC Nick Wakeford, Sam Hughes	4	1:42.20 (4) 1:42.20	3:32.13 (4) 1:49.93	5:24.45 (4) 1:52.32	7:13.17 1:48.72	5.07	+23.57
5	110.07 Sydney Matthew Edstein, Scott Woodward	7	1:43.62 (5) 1:43.62	3:32.35 (5) 1:48.73	5:25.29 (5) 1:52.94	7:17.03 1:51.74	3.86	+27.43
6	110.10 UTS Bede Clarke, Alessandro Adduci	6	1:45.00 (6) 1:45.00	3:34.52 (6) 1:49.52	5:28.27 (6) 1:53.75	7:19.73 1:51.46	2.70	+30.13
	110.04 Pine Rivers Sean Carolan, Chris Camphin	5	SCRATCHED					

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 301); Rest->Repechage (Race's 116-117)

Race 11 Open Men's Coxless Pair							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	110.06 Sydney Alexander Lloyd, Spencer Turrin	6	1:38.00 (2) 1:38.00	3:22.08 (1) 1:44.08	5:08.04 (1) 1:45.96	6:51.13 1:43.09	0.00	+0.00
2	110.01 Adelaide University/ANA Cameron Brewer, Ned Kinnear	2	1:37.72 (1) 1:37.72	3:22.85 (2) 1:45.13	5:09.61 (2) 1:46.76	6:51.48 1:41.87	0.35	+0.35
3	110.03 Dutton Park/Melbourne Uni George Ellis, Scott Laidler	3	1:39.04 (3) 1:39.04	3:24.35 (3) 1:45.31	5:09.98 (3) 1:45.63	6:54.18 1:44.20	2.70	+3.05
4	110.05 Swan River Tom Gatti, Brendan Murray	7	1:42.57 (4) 1:42.57	3:30.32 (4) 1:47.75	5:19.67 (4) 1:49.35	7:09.33 1:49.66	15.15	+18.20
5	110.09 Tamar Matthew Wyton, Mischa Tunevitsch	5	1:43.99 (5) 1:43.99	3:36.01 (5) 1:52.02	5:28.87 (5) 1:52.86	7:22.45 1:53.58	13.12	+31.32
6	110.13 Team Zimbabwe Andrew Peebles, Craig Peebles	4	1:48.40 (6) 1:48.40	3:46.03 (6) 1:57.63	5:43.57 (6) 1:57.54	7:43.24 1:59.67	20.79	+52.11

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 301); Rest->Repechage (Race's 116-117)

Race 12 Under 23 Women's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	122.11 Sydney Leah Saunders	2	1:58.77 (1) 1:58.77	4:06.19 (1) 2:07.42	6:15.71 (1) 2:09.52	8:26.85 2:11.14	0.00	+0.00
2	122.05 Melbourne Alexandra Conway	4	2:01.85 (2) 2:01.85	4:14.05 (2) 2:12.20	6:28.90 (2) 2:14.85	8:44.92 2:16.02	18.07	+18.07
3	122.15 University of Queensland Alex French	5	2:08.01 (5) 2:08.01	4:25.97 (5) 2:17.96	6:42.30 (4) 2:16.33	8:54.49 2:12.19	9.57	+27.64
4	122.04 Hawthorn Madelen Kostros	7	2:05.85 (3) 2:05.85	4:23.98 (3) 2:18.13	6:41.11 (3) 2:17.13	9:01.33 2:20.22	6.84	+34.48
5	122.10 Newcastle University Jessica Richardson	3	2:06.45 (4) 2:06.45	4:25.35 (4) 2:18.90	6:44.99 (5) 2:19.64	9:01.83 2:16.84	0.50	+34.98
6	122.13 UTS Alexa Hearn	8	2:10.13 (6) 2:10.13	4:35.54 (6) 2:25.41	6:58.06 (6) 2:22.52	9:17.52 2:19.46	15.69	+50.67
	122.09 Mercantile Brittany Steele	6	SCRATCHED					

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 269); Rest->Repechage (Race's 118-119)

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Monday, 18 March 2013**

Race 13 Under 23 Women's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	122.03 Brisbane & GPS Eleanor Wilson	7	1:59.30 (2) 1:59.30	4:09.54 (2) 2:10.24	6:21.41 (1) 2:11.87	8:39.77 2:18.36	0.00	+0.00
2	122.07 Mercantile Renee Tattersall	2	1:55.26 (1) 1:55.26	4:08.68 (1) 2:13.42	6:24.32 (2) 2:15.64	8:44.58 2:20.26	4.81	+4.81
3	122.06 Mercantile Addy Dunkley-Smith	5	2:02.22 (4) 2:02.22	4:15.43 (3) 2:13.21	6:30.80 (3) 2:15.37	8:46.99 2:16.19	2.41	+7.22
4	122.14 UTS Elise Andrews	3	2:03.60 (5) 2:03.60	4:18.73 (5) 2:15.13	6:33.26 (4) 2:14.53	8:48.47 2:15.21	1.48	+8.70
5	122.12 Toowong Johanna Tarrant	6	2:01.93 (3) 2:01.93	4:17.26 (4) 2:15.33	6:34.13 (5) 2:16.87	8:50.30 2:16.17	1.83	+10.53
6	122.01 ANU Jacqueline Williams	4	2:05.63 (6) 2:05.63	4:25.53 (6) 2:19.90	6:44.52 (6) 2:18.99	9:03.11 2:18.59	12.81	+23.34
7	122.02 Barwon Courtney Blyth	8	2:07.80 (7) 2:07.80	4:27.18 (7) 2:19.38	6:47.27 (7) 2:20.09	9:04.73 2:17.46	1.62	+24.96
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 269); Rest->Repechage (Race's 118-119)								

Race 14 Under 23 Men's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	128.05 Buckingham Max McQueeney	2	1:43.28 (1) 1:43.28	3:34.13 (1) 1:50.85	5:25.81 (1) 1:51.68	7:18.92 1:53.11	0.00	+0.00
2	128.11 Melbourne University Michael Poulter	7	1:45.80 (4) 1:45.80	3:37.23 (2) 1:51.43	5:31.58 (2) 1:54.35	7:26.72 1:55.14	7.80	+7.80
3	128.04 Buckingham Samuel Volker	5	1:45.61 (3) 1:45.61	3:39.61 (3) 1:54.00	5:33.90 (3) 1:54.29	7:28.41 1:54.51	1.69	+9.49
4	128.19 Pine Rivers Angus Lillicrap	3	1:46.18 (5) 1:46.18	3:42.46 (4) 1:56.28	5:46.20 (5) 2:03.74	7:39.21 1:53.01	10.80	+20.29
5	128.16 Mercantile Joshua Cukurins	4	1:45.24 (2) 1:45.24	3:43.94 (5) 1:58.70	5:43.43 (4) 1:59.49	7:39.48 1:56.05	0.27	+20.56
6	128.17 Mosman Charles Marriott	6	1:48.65 (6) 1:48.65	3:49.18 (6) 2:00.53	5:50.74 (6) 2:01.56	7:52.21 2:01.47	12.73	+33.29
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 207,208); Rest->Repechage (Race's 120-124)								

Race 15 Under 23 Men's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	128.13 Mercantile Tim Cleary	7	1:45.27 (1) 1:45.27	3:42.82 (1) 1:57.55	5:37.67 (1) 1:54.85	7:36.14 1:58.47	0.00	+0.00
2	128.20 Pine Rivers Tom Coates	6	1:47.43 (3) 1:47.43	3:45.87 (3) 1:58.44	5:43.43 (2) 1:57.56	7:42.10 1:58.67	5.96	+5.96
3	128.30 Toowong Harry Jones	3	1:46.94 (2) 1:46.94	3:45.55 (2) 1:58.61	5:43.91 (3) 1:58.36	7:46.38 2:02.47	4.28	+10.24
4	128.03 Black Mountain Luke Letcher	5	1:49.87 (4) 1:49.87	3:49.20 (4) 1:59.33	5:48.61 (4) 1:59.41	7:56.99 2:08.38	10.61	+20.85
5	128.34 University of Queensland Aaron Haringcaspel	4	1:53.74 (6) 1:53.74	3:57.08 (5) 2:03.34	5:59.46 (5) 2:02.38	8:06.20 2:06.74	9.21	+30.06
6	128.35 University of WA Jaxon Carter	2	1:50.52 (5) 1:50.52	3:58.08 (6) 2:07.56	6:04.70 (6) 2:06.62	8:10.59 2:05.89	4.39	+34.45
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 207,208); Rest->Repechage (Race's 120-124)								

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Monday, 18 March 2013**

Race 16 Under 23 Men's Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	128.15 Mercantile Daniel Brighthope	2	1:45.88 (1) 1:45.88	3:38.00 (1) 1:52.12	5:35.15 (1) 1:57.15	7:32.16 1:57.01	0.00	+0.00
2	128.07 Huon Wilson Mure	6	1:47.58 (3) 1:47.58	3:43.10 (2) 1:55.52	5:39.26 (2) 1:56.16	7:37.24 1:57.98	5.08	+5.08
3	128.14 Mercantile Darcy Frawley	4	1:48.24 (4) 1:48.24	3:44.04 (3) 1:55.80	5:42.41 (3) 1:58.37	7:48.23 2:05.82	10.99	+16.07
4	128.18 North Esk Paul Barrett	3	1:52.08 (5) 1:52.08	3:51.77 (5) 1:59.69	5:53.14 (4) 2:01.37	7:55.87 2:02.73	7.64	+23.71
5	128.09 Huon Erik Rowan	7	1:46.85 (2) 1:46.85	3:48.54 (4) 2:01.69	5:53.73 (5) 2:05.19	8:03.66 2:09.93	7.79	+31.50
6	128.31 UTS Jonathon Camp	5	1:55.93 (6) 1:55.93	4:01.42 (6) 2:05.49	6:14.94 (6) 2:13.52	8:15.35 2:00.41	11.69	+43.19

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 207,208); Rest->Repechage (Race's 120-124)

Race 17 Under 23 Men's Single Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	128.27 Sydney University Hamish Playfair	6	1:45.06 (2) 1:45.06	3:39.07 (1) 1:54.01	5:34.02 (1) 1:54.95	7:32.29 1:58.27	0.00	+0.00
2	128.22 Swan River Caine Bristow	4	1:44.69 (1) 1:44.69	3:41.49 (2) 1:56.80	5:39.81 (3) 1:58.32	7:37.08 1:57.27	4.79	+4.79
3	128.29 Sydney University Thomas Bowditch	7	1:47.57 (3) 1:47.57	3:42.79 (3) 1:55.22	5:39.25 (2) 1:56.46	7:39.27 2:00.02	2.19	+6.98
4	128.32 UTS Kristian Bodell	5	1:48.40 (4) 1:48.40	3:46.15 (4) 1:57.75	5:44.40 (4) 1:58.25	7:42.38 1:57.98	3.11	+10.09
5	128.01 ANU Dylan Conolan	3	1:50.65 (5) 1:50.65	3:50.30 (5) 1:59.65	5:47.98 (5) 1:57.68	7:47.40 1:59.42	5.02	+15.11

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 207,208); Rest->Repechage (Race's 120-124)

Race 18 Under 23 Men's Single Scull							Heat 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	128.25 Sydney University Peter Koster	5	1:45.78 (1) 1:45.78	3:37.77 (1) 1:51.99	5:31.85 (1) 1:54.08	7:35.51 2:03.66	0.00	+0.00
2	128.26 Sydney University Thomas McClintock	6	1:47.29 (2) 1:47.29	3:39.29 (2) 1:52.00	5:37.60 (2) 1:58.31	7:41.71 2:04.11	6.20	+6.20
3	128.12 Mercantile Andrew Curnow	3	1:49.66 (5) 1:49.66	3:45.07 (3) 1:55.41	5:45.83 (3) 2:00.76	7:42.10 1:56.27	0.39	+6.59
4	128.36 University of WA Alexander Payne	4	1:48.33 (4) 1:48.33	3:45.73 (5) 1:57.40	5:50.24 (4) 2:04.51	7:54.51 2:04.27	12.41	+19.00
5	128.10 Melbourne University Adam Brown	7	1:47.96 (3) 1:47.96	3:45.40 (4) 1:57.44	5:55.19 (5) 2:09.79	8:04.67 2:09.48	10.16	+29.16

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 207,208); Rest->Repechage (Race's 120-124)

Race 19 Under 23 Men's Single Scull							Heat 6	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	128.33 University of Queensland Nathan Goldstone	7	1:53.72 (3) 1:53.72	3:49.16 (2) 1:55.44	5:46.28 (1) 1:57.12	7:41.98 1:55.70	0.00	+0.00
2	128.28 Sydney University Hugh Miller	4	1:52.77 (2) 1:52.77	3:48.31 (1) 1:55.54	5:46.50 (2) 1:58.19	7:45.60 1:59.10	3.62	+3.62
3	128.08 Huon Max Rowan	6	1:52.36 (1) 1:52.36	3:50.71 (3) 1:58.35	5:49.79 (3) 1:59.08	7:51.93 2:02.14	6.33	+9.95
4	128.02 Adelaide Sam Agrass	3	2:04.11 (4) 2:04.11	4:07.70 (4) 2:03.59	6:11.11 (4) 2:03.41	8:20.99 2:09.88	29.06	+39.01
	128.06 Central Coast Hayden Vanderwoude	5	DID NOT START					

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 207,208); Rest->Repechage (Race's 120-124)

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Monday, 18 March 2013**

Race 20 Under 21 Women's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	142.11 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradi... Jessica Evatt-Davey	6	2:06.57 (1) 2:06.57	4:19.17 (1) 2:12.60	6:32.94 (1) 2:13.77	8:51.43 2:18.49	0.00	+0.00
2	142.09 Commercial Samantha Gaffney	3	2:08.11 (3) 2:08.11	4:23.30 (2) 2:15.19	6:39.34 (2) 2:16.04	8:55.64 2:16.30	4.21	+4.21
3	142.02 ANA Caitlin MacPhail	5	2:08.63 (4) 2:08.63	4:27.33 (3) 2:18.70	6:45.54 (3) 2:18.21	9:02.37 2:16.83	6.73	+10.94
4	142.10 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradi... Lucy Harkin	8	2:10.83 (7) 2:10.83	4:30.94 (5) 2:20.11	6:49.04 (5) 2:18.10	9:04.51 2:15.47	2.14	+13.08
5	142.07 Centenary Bronty Morris	4	2:07.67 (2) 2:07.67	4:29.74 (4) 2:22.07	6:48.72 (4) 2:18.98	9:07.70 2:18.98	3.19	+16.27
6	142.04 Adelaide University Isobel Starkey	2	2:10.83 (6) 2:10.83	4:33.09 (6) 2:22.26	6:56.45 (6) 2:23.36	9:18.05 2:21.60	10.35	+26.62
7	142.01 ANA Hannah Storey	7	2:10.60 (5) 2:10.60	4:36.27 (7) 2:25.67	7:01.06 (7) 2:24.79	9:26.43 2:25.37	8.38	+35.00

Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 209,210); Rest->Repechage (Race 125)

Race 21 Under 21 Women's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	142.17 Team Korea Yeji Kim	6	2:01.25 (2) 2:01.25	4:07.27 (2) 2:06.02	6:12.89 (1) 2:05.62	8:19.43 2:06.54	0.00	+0.00
2	142.06 Banks Chelsea Frawley	3	1:56.04 (1) 1:56.04	4:04.45 (1) 2:08.41	6:17.01 (2) 2:12.56	8:31.24 2:14.23	11.81	+11.81
3	142.16 Swan River Maegan Thompson	5	2:01.34 (3) 2:01.34	4:11.34 (3) 2:10.00	6:24.48 (3) 2:13.14	8:36.80 2:12.32	5.56	+17.37
4	142.15 Swan River Zoe Thornton	2	2:06.19 (4) 2:06.19	4:17.74 (4) 2:11.55	6:32.99 (4) 2:15.25	8:48.41 2:15.42	11.61	+28.98
5	142.05 Adelaide University Carrie Tucker	4	2:11.21 (6) 2:11.21	4:25.33 (6) 2:14.12	6:39.55 (6) 2:14.22	8:54.73 2:15.18	6.32	+35.30
6	142.18 UTS Lauren Temm	7	2:07.13 (5) 2:07.13	4:21.20 (5) 2:14.07	6:38.03 (5) 2:16.83	8:56.57 2:18.54	1.84	+37.14

Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 209,210); Rest->Repechage (Race 125)

Race 22 Under 21 Women's Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	142.19 UTS Victoria Delipetar	2	2:04.83 (1) 2:04.83	4:14.19 (1) 2:09.36	6:26.32 (1) 2:12.13	8:38.27 2:11.95	0.00	+0.00
2	142.12 Melbourne Selma Richter	3	2:05.30 (2) 2:05.30	4:19.30 (2) 2:14.00	6:34.27 (2) 2:14.97	8:45.03 2:10.76	6.76	+6.76
3	142.14 Mercantile Madeleine Farrar	5	2:08.92 (4) 2:08.92	4:21.92 (3) 2:13.00	6:35.21 (3) 2:13.29	8:46.95 2:11.74	1.92	+8.68
4	142.03 ANU Emily Caudle	6	2:08.49 (3) 2:08.49	4:22.32 (4) 2:13.83	6:36.27 (4) 2:13.95	8:48.21 2:11.94	1.26	+9.94
5	142.13 Mercantile Emily Biasotto	4	2:12.03 (6) 2:12.03	4:25.64 (6) 2:13.61	6:39.64 (6) 2:14.00	8:50.03 2:10.39	1.82	+11.76
6	142.08 Commercial Erin Smith	7	2:10.71 (5) 2:10.71	4:24.30 (5) 2:13.59	6:38.53 (5) 2:14.23	8:57.30 2:18.77	7.27	+19.03

Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 209,210); Rest->Repechage (Race 125)

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Monday, 18 March 2013**

Race 23 Under 21 Men's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	147.12 Sydney University Harry Foxton	3	1:49.90 (3) 1:49.90	3:44.97 (1) 1:55.07	5:42.61 (1) 1:57.64	7:43.86 2:01.25	0.00	+0.00
2	147.19 Torrens Riley Lum	2	1:50.36 (4) 1:50.36	3:47.51 (4) 1:57.15	5:46.12 (2) 1:58.61	7:49.22 2:03.10	5.36	+5.36
3	147.09 Pine Rivers Ollie Smith	6	1:49.09 (2) 1:49.09	3:46.31 (2) 1:57.22	5:47.12 (3) 2:00.81	7:51.02 2:03.90	1.80	+7.16
4	147.16 Team Vietnam Tuan Van Dang	5	1:48.48 (1) 1:48.48	3:46.69 (3) 1:58.21	5:50.47 (4) 2:03.78	7:54.51 2:04.04	3.49	+10.65
5	147.04 Commercial Lachlan Smith	4	1:50.87 (5) 1:50.87	3:49.58 (5) 1:58.71	5:51.94 (5) 2:02.36	7:57.32 2:05.38	2.81	+13.46
6	147.23 University of Queensland Rob Thomas	7	1:53.31 (7) 1:53.31	3:54.20 (7) 2:00.89	5:56.92 (6) 2:02.72	8:01.38 2:04.46	4.06	+17.52
7	147.17 Toowong Patrick Connors	8	1:51.73 (6) 1:51.73	3:52.84 (6) 2:01.11	5:57.60 (7) 2:04.76	8:09.27 2:11.67	7.89	+25.41
Progress : 1..3->Semi-Final (Race's 211,212); Rest->Repechage (Race's 126-127)								

Race 24 Under 21 Men's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	147.13 Sydney University Benjamin Scott	8	1:50.38 (4) 1:50.38	3:45.78 (1) 1:55.40	5:41.54 (1) 1:55.76	7:38.67 1:57.13	0.00	+0.00
2	147.22 University of Queensland Harold Hinckfuss	5	1:49.51 (2) 1:49.51	3:46.35 (3) 1:56.84	5:42.57 (2) 1:56.22	7:40.94 1:58.37	2.27	+2.27
3	147.18 Toowong Brendan Vitelli	3	1:53.99 (7) 1:53.99	3:52.16 (6) 1:58.17	5:50.70 (5) 1:58.54	7:46.25 1:55.55	5.31	+7.58
4	147.05 Corio Bay Angus Coverdale	6	1:49.97 (3) 1:49.97	3:49.14 (4) 1:59.17	5:49.84 (4) 2:00.70	7:47.35 1:57.51	1.10	+8.68
5	147.10 Sydney Theodore Cominos	4	1:52.25 (5) 1:52.25	3:51.08 (5) 1:58.83	5:52.95 (6) 2:01.87	7:59.63 2:06.68	12.28	+20.96
6	147.06 Melbourne University Jack Resic	2	1:48.16 (1) 1:48.16	3:46.06 (2) 1:57.90	5:47.02 (3) 2:00.96	8:05.76 2:18.74	6.13	+27.09
7	147.25 University of WA James Kerr	7	1:53.69 (6) 1:53.69	3:54.04 (7) 2:00.35	5:56.17 (7) 2:02.13	8:06.01 2:09.84	0.25	+27.34
Progress : 1..3->Semi-Final (Race's 211,212); Rest->Repechage (Race's 126-127)								

Race 25 Under 21 Men's Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	147.07 Mosman Ross Jarvis	5	1:48.78 (1) 1:48.78	3:42.19 (1) 1:53.41	5:38.26 (1) 1:56.07	7:31.08 1:52.82	0.00	+0.00
2	147.26 Team Zimbabwe Peter Purcell-Gilpin	3	1:50.89 (4) 1:50.89	3:44.76 (2) 1:53.87	5:39.75 (2) 1:54.99	7:33.16 1:53.41	2.08	+2.08
3	147.08 North Esk Jackson Koster	6	1:49.76 (2) 1:49.76	3:45.22 (3) 1:55.46	5:42.64 (3) 1:57.42	7:33.94 1:51.30	0.78	+2.86
4	147.01 Adelaide University Freddy Smyth	4	1:50.71 (3) 1:50.71	3:49.23 (4) 1:58.52	5:54.45 (5) 2:05.22	7:54.48 2:00.03	20.54	+23.40
5	147.24 University of Queensland Dan Bundock	7	1:51.55 (5) 1:51.55	3:52.41 (5) 2:00.86	5:52.22 (4) 1:59.81	8:00.38 2:08.16	5.90	+29.30
6	147.14 Sydney University Benjamin Edwards	2	1:52.07 (6) 1:52.07	3:53.85 (6) 2:01.78	6:01.66 (6) 2:07.81	8:11.06 2:09.40	10.68	+39.98
Progress : 1..3->Semi-Final (Race's 211,212); Rest->Repechage (Race's 126-127)								



**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Monday, 18 March 2013**

Race 26 Under 21 Men's Single Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	147.15 Sydney University Jonothan Rundle	7	1:48.62 (4) 1:48.62	3:45.98 (1) 1:57.36	5:46.16 (1) 2:00.18	7:50.41 2:04.25	0.00	+0.00
2	147.11 Sydney University Daniel Whitehead	6	1:47.70 (2) 1:47.70	3:46.12 (2) 1:58.42	5:51.56 (2) 2:05.44	7:54.64 2:03.08	4.23	+4.23
3	147.03 Buckingham Jack Pears	3	1:46.41 (1) 1:46.41	3:48.44 (3) 2:02.03	5:55.78 (3) 2:07.34	7:55.80 2:00.02	1.16	+5.39
4	147.21 UTS Elliot Hunt	4	1:51.79 (5) 1:51.79	3:54.90 (4) 2:03.11	6:00.83 (4) 2:05.93	7:58.13 1:57.30	2.33	+7.72
5	147.02 Buckingham Nathan Brown	2	1:48.14 (3) 1:48.14	3:57.34 (5) 2:09.20	6:20.38 (5) 2:23.04	8:41.54 2:21.16	43.41	+51.13
	147.20 Tweed Heads Ben Walsh	5	DID NOT START					

Progress : 1..3->Semi-Final (Race's 211,212); Rest->Repechage (Race's 126-127)

Race 27 Under 23 Women's Coxless Pair							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	125.04 Mercantile Rachael Hooper, Sophie Sutherland	3	1:48.81 (1) 1:48.81	3:46.04 (1) 1:57.23	5:45.31 (1) 1:59.27	7:42.86 1:57.55	0.00	+0.00
2	125.07 Mosman/Swan River Lilly Tinapple, Georgina Gotch	6	1:49.90 (2) 1:49.90	3:49.12 (2) 1:59.22	5:49.38 (2) 2:00.26	7:47.89 1:58.51	5.03	+5.03
3	125.09 Tamar/Buckingham Lucy Jordan, Ciona Wilson	4	1:51.74 (4) 1:51.74	3:52.29 (4) 2:00.55	5:57.09 (4) 2:04.80	7:54.45 1:57.36	6.56	+11.59
4	125.02 Brisbane & GPS Olivia Brusasco, Sarah Zillmann	7	1:51.28 (3) 1:51.28	3:51.75 (3) 2:00.47	5:55.56 (3) 2:03.81	7:54.88 1:59.32	0.43	+12.02
5	125.08 Sydney University Lydia Yerrell, Nicola Metcalfe	5	1:56.83 (5) 1:56.83	4:02.72 (5) 2:05.89	6:08.88 (5) 2:06.16	8:12.11 2:03.23	17.23	+29.25

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 277); Rest->Repechage (Race 128)

Race 28 Under 23 Women's Coxless Pair							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	125.01 Adelaide/Adelaide University Sophie Van de Ven, Molly Goodman	5	1:54.23 (3) 1:54.23	3:48.86 (1) 1:54.63	5:47.48 (1) 1:58.62	7:44.78 1:57.30	0.00	+0.00
2	125.05 Mercantile Adriana Marulli, Katrina Werry	4	1:52.31 (1) 1:52.31	3:50.01 (3) 1:57.70	5:49.30 (2) 1:59.29	7:46.15 1:56.85	1.37	+1.37
3	125.06 Mosman Coco Bryant, Rachael Kiely	6	1:52.66 (2) 1:52.66	3:49.66 (2) 1:57.00	5:50.51 (3) 2:00.85	7:49.18 1:58.67	3.03	+4.40
4	125.03 Buckingham Abbie Crow, Anna Sansom	3	2:00.90 (4) 2:00.90	4:08.91 (4) 2:08.01	6:20.05 (4) 2:11.14	8:31.59 2:11.54	42.41	+46.81

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 277); Rest->Repechage (Race 128)

Race 29 Under 23 Men's Coxless Pair							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	131.09 Swan River/WARC Matthew Cochran, David Watts	4	1:38.70 (1) 1:38.70	3:21.33 (1) 1:42.63	5:07.10 (1) 1:45.77	6:51.72 1:44.62	0.00	+0.00
2	131.12 Sydney University Thomas Sacre, Nick Wheatley	5	1:39.29 (2) 1:39.29	3:22.45 (2) 1:43.16	5:08.06 (2) 1:45.61	6:58.19 1:50.13	6.47	+6.47
3	131.01 Adelaide University/Adelaide Drew Clements, Jed Nicolle	7	1:39.40 (3) 1:39.40	3:25.81 (3) 1:46.41	5:16.15 (3) 1:50.34	7:03.79 1:47.64	5.60	+12.07
4	131.06 Melbourne Uni/Mercantile Jordan Hooper, Harrison Casey	6	1:41.41 (5) 1:41.41	3:28.87 (4) 1:47.46	5:18.93 (4) 1:50.06	7:10.10 1:51.17	6.31	+18.38
5	131.05 Huon Tobias Tenbenschel, Richard Giblin	3	1:40.60 (4) 1:40.60	3:29.61 (5) 1:49.01	5:22.86 (5) 1:53.25	7:15.10 1:52.24	5.00	+23.38
6	131.07 Pine Rivers Texas Lawton, Daniel McCarthy	2	1:44.00 (6) 1:44.00	3:33.64 (6) 1:49.64	5:26.50 (6) 1:52.86	7:18.02 1:51.52	2.92	+26.30

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 279); Rest->Repechage (Race 129)

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Monday, 18 March 2013**

Race 30 Under 23 Men's Coxless Pair							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	131.04 Canberra/Adelaide Alexander Hill, Angus Moore	5	1:39.30 (2) 1:39.30	3:21.30 (1) 1:42.00	5:03.92 (1) 1:42.62	6:46.61 1:42.69	0.00	+0.00
2	131.11 Sydney University Christopher Cunningham-Reid, Jack Hargreaves	3	1:40.15 (4) 1:40.15	3:22.04 (2) 1:41.89	5:05.48 (2) 1:43.44	6:49.97 1:44.49	3.36	+3.36
3	131.10 Sydney Edward White, Tom Gunton	4	1:38.85 (1) 1:38.85	3:22.39 (3) 1:43.54	5:08.12 (3) 1:45.73	6:54.25 1:46.13	4.28	+7.64
4	131.08 Swan River Alex Lyche, Christopher Hayes	6	1:40.39 (5) 1:40.39	3:26.94 (4) 1:46.55	5:14.74 (4) 1:47.80	7:05.05 1:50.31	10.80	+18.44
5	131.03 Adelaide/Adelaide University James Virgin, Nathan Bowden	7	1:43.80 (6) 1:43.80	3:33.35 (6) 1:49.55	5:22.72 (6) 1:49.37	7:10.60 1:47.88	5.55	+23.99
6	131.02 Adelaide/Adelaide University Lachlan Ward, William Brennan	2	1:39.95 (3) 1:39.95	3:27.30 (5) 1:47.35	5:19.33 (5) 1:52.03	7:13.30 1:53.97	2.70	+26.69
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 279); Rest->Repechage (Race 129)								

Race 31 Under 21 Women's Coxless Pair							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	145.06 Mercantile Didi Williams, Olivia Sibillin	2	1:53.83 (1) 1:53.83	3:53.55 (1) 1:59.72	5:54.81 (1) 2:01.26	7:54.96 2:00.15	0.00	+0.00
2	145.08 Sydney University Candice Williams, India Evans	6	1:56.70 (5) 1:56.70	3:58.54 (4) 2:01.84	6:01.11 (4) 2:02.57	7:57.55 1:56.44	2.59	+2.59
3	145.05 Melbourne University Olivia Honore, Georgina Howe	3	1:54.39 (2) 1:54.39	3:55.97 (2) 2:01.58	5:59.40 (2) 2:03.43	7:59.27 1:59.87	1.72	+4.31
4	145.03 Brisbane & GPS Sophie Macfarlane, Samantha Sheehan	7	1:55.98 (4) 1:55.98	3:58.73 (5) 2:02.75	6:04.52 (5) 2:05.79	8:07.32 2:02.80	8.05	+12.36
5	145.01 Adelaide Victoria Basedow, Alex Taliangis	8	1:59.81 (6) 1:59.81	4:09.31 (6) 2:09.50	6:19.84 (6) 2:10.53	8:27.17 2:07.33	19.85	+32.21
6	145.02 Brisbane & GPS Rachel Haines, Rachel Madigan	5	2:02.34 (7) 2:02.34	4:10.66 (7) 2:08.32	6:21.77 (7) 2:11.11	8:33.39 2:11.62	6.22	+38.43
7	145.04 Melbourne University Georgia Watson, Katie Michelmore	4	1:55.69 (3) 1:55.69	3:57.43 (3) 2:01.74	6:00.23 (3) 2:02.80	RELEGAT		
Progress : All to Final								

Race 32 Under 21 Men's Coxless Pair							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	150.07 Melbourne University Harrison Bongiorno, Jason Izydorczyk	2	1:38.93 (1) 1:38.93	3:26.02 (1) 1:47.09	5:17.06 (1) 1:51.04	7:07.96 1:50.90	0.00	+0.00
2	150.02 Adelaide Jackson Ellis, Tax Skrembos	5	1:51.95 (6) 1:51.95	3:35.53 (2) 1:43.58	5:29.37 (2) 1:53.84	7:19.58 1:50.21	11.62	+11.62
3	150.08 Mercantile Tom Morrison, Angus Widdicombe	4	1:45.72 (3) 1:45.72	3:36.34 (3) 1:50.62	5:29.98 (3) 1:53.64	7:20.07 1:50.09	0.49	+12.11
4	150.12 Tasmanian University James Cocker, Jacob Cooper	6	1:45.21 (2) 1:45.21	3:46.90 (5) 2:01.69	5:40.36 (4) 1:53.46	7:31.80 1:51.44	11.73	+23.84
5	150.06 Melbourne University Charlie Dixon*, Jack Robinson	7	1:50.74 (5) 1:50.74	3:44.77 (4) 1:54.03	5:42.28 (5) 1:57.51	7:37.65 1:55.37	5.85	+29.69
6	150.03 Adelaide University Ashley Fitch, Jack Altschwager	3	1:49.23 (4) 1:49.23	3:47.48 (6) 1:58.25	5:51.36 (6) 2:03.88	7:49.78 1:58.42	12.13	+41.82
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 282); Rest->Repechage (Race's 130-131)								*substitute

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Monday, 18 March 2013**

Race 33 Under 21 Men's Coxless Pair							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	150.05 Melbourne University Ben Stops, Jack Tivey	4	1:39.53 (1) 1:39.53	3:28.14 (1) 1:48.61	5:20.43 (1) 1:52.29	7:08.20 1:47.77	0.00	+0.00
2	150.11 Tasmanian University Mitchell Digney, Peter Stone	3	1:40.75 (2) 1:40.75	3:30.08 (2) 1:49.33	5:21.43 (2) 1:51.35	7:09.23 1:47.80	1.03	+1.03
3	150.10 Sydney Sean Madeley, Daniel O'Malley-Jones	5	1:43.06 (3) 1:43.06	3:32.02 (3) 1:48.96	5:23.85 (3) 1:51.83	7:09.46 1:45.61	0.23	+1.26
4	150.01 ANA Mitchell Dalton, Rourke Moynihan	6	1:45.44 (4) 1:45.44	3:37.03 (4) 1:51.59	5:30.49 (4) 1:53.46	7:22.90 1:52.41	13.44	+14.70
5	150.04 Drummoyne David Brimfield, Matthew Andrews	7	1:51.62 (5) 1:51.62	3:51.70 (5) 2:00.08	5:52.83 (5) 2:01.13	7:54.79 2:01.96	31.89	+46.59

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 282); Rest->Repechage (Race's 130-131)

Race 34 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	154.02 Adelaide University Narelle Badenoch	7	2:05.97 (2) 2:05.97	4:07.07 (1) 2:01.10	6:14.03 (1) 2:06.96	8:22.72 2:08.69	0.00	+0.00
2	154.19 Nepean Tallara Tuckerman	3	2:05.04 (1) 2:05.04	4:22.41 (2) 2:17.37	6:42.57 (2) 2:20.16	9:02.15 2:19.58	39.43	+39.43
3	154.26 Toowong Olivia Bowler	2	2:10.89 (4) 2:10.89	4:29.62 (3) 2:18.73	6:50.48 (3) 2:20.86	9:07.65 2:17.17	5.50	+44.93
4	154.29 Trinity Catholic Calla Gould-Whaley	5	2:12.28 (5) 2:12.28	4:33.28 (4) 2:21.00	6:54.97 (4) 2:21.69	9:11.80 2:16.83	4.15	+49.08
5	154.13 Derwent Mercantile Sarah Clark	6	2:15.37 (6) 2:15.37	4:40.17 (6) 2:24.80	7:05.44 (5) 2:25.27	9:23.81 2:18.37	12.01	+61.09
6	154.09 Bundaberg Melanie Schmeider	4	2:09.17 (3) 2:09.17	4:38.33 (5) 2:29.16	7:06.85 (6) 2:28.52	9:33.04 2:26.19	9.23	+70.32

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 213,214); Rest->Repechage (Race's 132-136)

Race 35 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	154.06 Brisbane & GPS Julia Salisbury	2	1:56.61 (1) 1:56.61	4:04.99 (1) 2:08.38	6:17.99 (1) 2:13.00	8:32.00 2:14.01	0.00	+0.00
2	154.22 Swan River Kate Woodall	3	1:58.45 (2) 1:58.45	4:09.88 (2) 2:11.43	6:22.42 (2) 2:12.54	8:34.95 2:12.53	2.95	+2.95
3	154.21 Swan River Cassidi Young	7	2:02.04 (4) 2:02.04	4:13.95 (4) 2:11.91	6:27.60 (4) 2:13.65	8:37.43 2:09.83	2.48	+5.43
4	154.24 Sydney Stephanie Harper	6	2:01.39 (3) 2:01.39	4:13.13 (3) 2:11.74	6:26.61 (3) 2:13.48	8:41.86 2:15.25	4.43	+9.86
5	154.11 Bundaberg Demi Pressler-McHugh	4	2:12.26 (5) 2:12.26	4:37.10 (5) 2:24.84	7:03.79 (5) 2:26.69	9:35.24 2:31.45	53.38	+63.24
6	154.20 PLC Perth Katelin Nelson	5	2:17.22 (6) 2:17.22	4:44.45 (6) 2:27.23	7:11.71 (6) 2:27.26	9:37.74 2:26.03	2.50	+65.74

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 213,214); Rest->Repechage (Race's 132-136)

Race 36 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Heat 3			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	154.01 ANU Bonnie Andrews	7	2:02.14 (2) 2:02.14	4:11.03 (2) 2:08.89	6:20.59 (1) 2:09.56	8:26.98 2:06.39	0.00	+0.00		
2	154.05 Brisbane & GPS Caitlin Cronin	3	2:04.21 (4) 2:04.21	4:14.22 (3) 2:10.01	6:26.28 (3) 2:12.06	8:36.29 2:10.01	9.31	+9.31		
3	154.32 University of Queensland Kate Rowan	4	1:55.98 (1) 1:55.98	4:05.75 (1) 2:09.77	6:22.55 (2) 2:16.80	8:44.34 2:21.79	8.05	+17.36		
4	154.27 Torrens Alexandra Fry	2	2:05.53 (5) 2:05.53	4:18.47 (5) 2:12.94	6:36.55 (5) 2:18.08	8:51.93 2:15.38	7.59	+24.95		
5	154.08 Brisbane & GPS Renee Pihan	5	2:02.99 (3) 2:02.99	4:16.60 (4) 2:13.61	6:36.01 (4) 2:19.41	8:54.42 2:18.41	2.49	+27.44		
	154.23 Sydney Serena Cox	6	SCRATCHED							

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 213,214); Rest->Repechage (Race's 132-136)

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Monday, 18 March 2013**

Race 37 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	154.18 Mosman Isabella Wells	5	2:00.13 (1) 2:00.13	4:06.50 (1) 2:06.37	6:16.45 (1) 2:09.95	8:26.69 2:10.24	0.00	+0.00
2	154.31 University of Queensland Ellen Pozzi	2	2:01.74 (2) 2:01.74	4:09.76 (2) 2:08.02	6:24.04 (2) 2:14.28	8:39.70 2:15.66	13.01	+13.01
3	154.28 Torrens Mackenzie Lum	3	2:05.05 (4) 2:05.05	4:20.49 (4) 2:15.44	6:38.89 (3) 2:18.40	8:57.79 2:18.90	18.09	+31.10
4	154.16 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradi... Daisy Stubberfield	4	2:02.73 (3) 2:02.73	4:19.35 (3) 2:16.62	6:43.22 (4) 2:23.87	9:10.17 2:26.95	12.38	+43.48
5	154.12 Centenary Jessica Blinks	7	2:09.43 (5) 2:09.43	4:28.27 (5) 2:18.84	6:54.73 (5) 2:26.46	9:17.33 2:22.60	7.16	+50.64
6	154.10 Bundaberg Emma Pressler-McHugh	6	2:28.51 (6) 2:28.51	5:09.56 (6) 2:41.05	7:57.45 (6) 2:47.89	10:38.97 2:41.52	81.64	+132.2
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 213,214); Rest->Repechage (Race's 132-136)								

Race 38 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Heat 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	154.17 Huon Eleni Kalimnios	5	1:57.19 (1) 1:57.19	4:02.84 (1) 2:05.65	6:13.17 (1) 2:10.33	8:18.22 2:05.05	0.00	+0.00
2	154.33 Wilderness School Kate Highfield	6	2:04.23 (2) 2:04.23	4:13.89 (2) 2:09.66	6:27.19 (2) 2:13.30	8:36.46 2:09.27	18.24	+18.24
3	154.14 Essendon Indya Kirby	4	2:08.26 (3) 2:08.26	4:26.82 (3) 2:18.56	6:51.14 (3) 2:24.32	9:10.50 2:19.36	34.04	+52.28
4	154.15 Friends School Katie Lock	3	2:09.35 (4) 2:09.35	4:29.65 (4) 2:20.30	6:54.86 (4) 2:25.21	9:15.84 2:20.98	5.34	+57.62
5	154.25 Toowong Cailin Bobbermen	7	2:13.57 (5) 2:13.57	4:42.12 (5) 2:28.55	7:14.89 (5) 2:32.77	9:36.30 2:21.41	20.46	+78.08
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 213,214); Rest->Repechage (Race's 132-136)								

Race 39 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Heat 6			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	154.07 Brisbane & GPS Rosalind Cartmill	6	2:02.79 (2) 2:02.79	4:06.51 (2) 2:03.72	6:16.20 (1) 2:09.69	8:22.92 2:06.72	0.00	+0.00		
2	154.30 Tweed Heads Emily Carey	4	2:01.58 (1) 2:01.58	4:06.45 (1) 2:04.87	6:20.80 (2) 2:14.35	8:29.60 2:08.80	6.68	+6.68		
3	154.04 Brisbane & GPS Natasha MacDonald	5	2:07.62 (3) 2:07.62	4:20.98 (3) 2:13.36	6:41.53 (3) 2:20.55	8:57.22 2:15.69	27.62	+34.30		
4	154.03 Adelaide University Alexandra Grave	3	2:18.98 (4) 2:18.98	4:41.09 (4) 2:22.11	7:10.87 (4) 2:29.78	9:33.76 2:22.89	36.54	+70.84		
	154.34 Yarra Yarra Madeline McNab	7	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 213,214); Rest->Repechage (Race's 132-136)										

Race 40 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Heat 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	160.16 Essendon Cain Saul	3	1:43.16 (1) 1:43.16	3:40.25 (1) 1:57.09	5:39.25 (1) 1:59.00	7:39.79 2:00.54	0.00	+0.00		
2	160.23 Hutchins School Tom Avery	5	1:51.25 (2) 1:51.25	3:55.12 (2) 2:03.87	6:02.03 (2) 2:06.91	8:04.27 2:02.24	24.48	+24.48		
3	160.09 Coomera Anglican James Harcombe	6	1:58.29 (5) 1:58.29	4:04.04 (4) 2:05.75	6:11.23 (3) 2:07.19	8:15.72 2:04.49	11.45	+35.93		
4	160.13 Corio Bay Matt Benic	8	1:52.54 (3) 1:52.54	4:00.32 (3) 2:07.78	6:12.78 (4) 2:12.46	8:20.85 2:08.07	5.13	+41.06		
5	160.32 Rockhampton Grammar Ryan Hasell	7	1:55.31 (4) 1:55.31	4:07.93 (5) 2:12.62	6:20.47 (5) 2:12.54	8:26.17 2:05.70	5.32	+46.38		
	160.18 Glebe Joshua David	2	SCRATCHED							
	160.25 Leichhardt James Haig	4	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 215,216); Rest->Repechage (Race's 137-141)										

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Monday, 18 March 2013**

Race 41 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	160.29 Mosman Robin Molen-Grigull	8	1:47.44 (2) 1:47.44	3:42.52 (1) 1:55.08	5:37.81 (1) 1:55.29	7:25.77 1:47.96	0.00	+0.00
2	160.10 Corio Bay Joseph Dingle	7	1:46.92 (1) 1:46.92	3:44.51 (2) 1:57.59	5:40.60 (2) 1:56.09	7:25.88 1:45.28	0.11	+0.11
3	160.33 Swan River Matthew Stubberfield	4	1:49.40 (5) 1:49.40	3:47.91 (3) 1:58.51	5:45.82 (3) 1:57.91	7:41.78 1:55.96	15.90	+16.01
4	160.27 Mercantile Geoffrey Creber	6	1:48.67 (3) 1:48.67	3:51.10 (4) 2:02.43	5:53.21 (4) 2:02.11	7:53.03 1:59.82	11.25	+27.26
5	160.08 Commercial Adam Edwards	5	1:49.38 (4) 1:49.38	3:52.12 (5) 2:02.74	5:57.20 (5) 2:05.08	7:59.59 2:02.39	6.56	+33.82
6	160.02 Adelaide Blake Anderson	2	1:52.44 (6) 1:52.44	3:54.33 (6) 2:01.89	5:58.47 (6) 2:04.14	8:02.09 2:03.62	2.50	+36.32
7	160.03 Balmain Peter Waldersee	3	1:54.56 (7) 1:54.56	4:02.36 (7) 2:07.80	6:08.16 (7) 2:05.80	8:12.76 2:04.60	10.67	+46.99

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 215,216); Rest->Repechage (Race's 137-141)

Race 42 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Heat 3			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	160.01 ANA Jack Cleary	8	1:43.27 (1) 1:43.27	3:37.74 (1) 1:54.47	5:33.30 (1) 1:55.56	7:28.67 1:55.37	0.00	+0.00		
2	160.06 Centenary Tobias Smith	6	1:46.42 (3) 1:46.42	3:45.29 (3) 1:58.87	5:44.98 (3) 1:59.69	7:43.93 1:58.95	15.26	+15.26		
3	160.30 Nudgee Jack Armitage	4	1:43.58 (2) 1:43.58	3:41.66 (2) 1:58.08	5:44.98 (2) 2:03.32	7:48.07 2:03.09	4.14	+19.40		
4	160.15 Essendon Vaughn Wilson	2	1:49.20 (5) 1:49.20	3:48.13 (4) 1:58.93	5:51.94 (4) 2:03.81	7:50.39 1:58.45	2.32	+21.72		
5	160.12 Corio Bay Nicholas Powers	3	1:47.68 (4) 1:47.68	3:50.03 (5) 2:02.35	5:53.59 (5) 2:03.56	7:51.01 1:57.42	0.62	+22.34		
6	160.26 Leichhardt Dimitri Kastanias	7	1:51.92 (6) 1:51.92	3:57.10 (6) 2:05.18	5:59.10 (6) 2:02.00	7:57.49 1:58.39	6.48	+28.82		
	160.28 Mercantile Liam Donald	5	SCRATCHED							

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 215,216); Rest->Repechage (Race's 137-141)

Race 43 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	160.07 Commercial Robert Hurn	7	1:47.30 (1) 1:47.30	3:43.43 (1) 1:56.13	5:42.73 (1) 1:59.30	7:40.90 1:58.17	0.00	+0.00
2	160.35 Swan River Nicholas Pearson	5	1:48.06 (2) 1:48.06	3:48.36 (2) 2:00.30	5:49.98 (2) 2:01.62	7:46.35 1:56.37	5.45	+5.45
3	160.20 Guilford Young Jacob Gatehouse	4	1:50.67 (4) 1:50.67	3:50.49 (3) 1:59.82	5:55.23 (3) 2:04.74	7:58.48 2:03.25	12.13	+17.58
4	160.38 Toowong Ben Giles	6	1:51.01 (5) 1:51.01	3:53.52 (4) 2:02.51	6:02.36 (4) 2:08.84	8:07.68 2:05.32	9.20	+26.78
5	160.21 Hutchins School Mitchell Haines	2	1:50.18 (3) 1:50.18	3:56.42 (5) 2:06.24	6:05.87 (5) 2:09.45	8:08.05 2:02.18	0.37	+27.15
6	160.11 Corio Bay Dane Hensgen	8	1:53.57 (6) 1:53.57	4:00.22 (6) 2:06.65	6:07.40 (6) 2:07.18	8:14.09 2:06.69	6.04	+33.19
7	160.22 Hutchins School Jock Mure	3	1:56.01 (7) 1:56.01	4:02.93 (7) 2:06.92	6:14.28 (7) 2:11.35	8:19.64 2:05.36	5.55	+38.74

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 215,216); Rest->Repechage (Race's 137-141)

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Monday, 18 March 2013**

Race 44 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Heat 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	160.14 Essendon Tyron Boorman	3	1:40.74 (1) 1:40.74	3:33.08 (1) 1:52.34	5:30.75 (1) 1:57.67	7:28.41 1:57.66	0.00	+0.00
2	160.36 Sydney University Alex Purnell	8	1:46.05 (2) 1:46.05	3:38.08 (2) 1:52.03	5:36.08 (2) 1:58.00	7:32.35 1:56.27	3.94	+3.94
3	160.34 Swan River Nicolo Maurogiovanni	2	1:47.13 (4) 1:47.13	3:45.21 (4) 1:58.08	5:48.31 (3) 2:03.10	7:47.00 1:58.69	14.65	+18.59
4	160.37 Sydney University Nicholas Minch	6	1:48.78 (6) 1:48.78	3:45.56 (5) 1:56.78	5:48.32 (4) 2:02.76	7:49.48 2:01.16	2.48	+21.07
5	160.31 Nudgee Connor Austin	7	1:46.44 (3) 1:46.44	3:43.68 (3) 1:57.24	5:50.65 (5) 2:06.97	7:56.61 2:05.96	7.13	+28.20
6	160.17 Fremantle Willis Armstrong	4	1:47.85 (5) 1:47.85	3:47.40 (6) 1:59.55	5:56.06 (6) 2:08.66	8:03.64 2:07.58	7.03	+35.23
7	160.05 Carrum Ryan Hubbard	5	1:53.61 (7) 1:53.61	4:00.69 (7) 2:07.08	6:15.63 (7) 2:14.94	8:30.11 2:14.48	26.47	+61.70
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 215,216); Rest->Repechage (Race's 137-141)								

Race 45 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Heat 6	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	160.24 Launceston Church Grammar Oliver Cook	4	1:48.11 (2) 1:48.11	3:40.49 (2) 1:52.38	5:35.66 (1) 1:55.17	7:31.94 1:56.28	0.00	+0.00
2	160.40 Torrens Shaun Hay	6	1:46.14 (1) 1:46.14	3:39.54 (1) 1:53.40	5:40.44 (2) 2:00.90	7:43.27 2:02.83	11.33	+11.33
3	160.39 Toowong Nick Pettigrew	3	1:50.53 (3) 1:50.53	3:48.84 (3) 1:58.31	5:55.07 (3) 2:06.23	8:02.07 2:07.00	18.80	+30.13
4	160.41 UTS Austen Hunt	7	1:53.12 (5) 1:53.12	3:55.61 (5) 2:02.49	6:03.87 (4) 2:08.26	8:07.26 2:03.39	5.19	+35.32
5	160.19 Guilford Young Alec Paterson	2	1:51.77 (4) 1:51.77	3:53.94 (4) 2:02.17	6:05.03 (5) 2:11.09	8:15.89 2:10.86	8.63	+43.95
6	160.04 Bundaberg Jordan Draganoff	5	1:54.62 (6) 1:54.62	4:00.99 (6) 2:06.37	6:07.96 (6) 2:06.97	8:18.93 2:10.97	3.04	+46.99
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 215,216); Rest->Repechage (Race's 137-141)								

Race 46 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	167.31 Somerville House Rebecca Apel	4	1:57.18 (1) 1:57.18	4:05.43 (1) 2:08.25	6:18.64 (1) 2:13.21	8:34.12 2:15.48	0.00	+0.00
2	167.38 Sydney Romola Davenport	3	2:02.01 (2) 2:02.01	4:14.48 (2) 2:12.47	6:29.33 (2) 2:14.85	8:43.11 2:13.78	8.99	+8.99
3	167.18 Essendon Sabrina Pilla	6	2:07.84 (5) 2:07.84	4:23.88 (5) 2:16.04	6:38.48 (3) 2:14.60	8:54.96 2:16.48	11.85	+20.84
4	167.12 Cathedral Jordan Staggs	2	2:05.12 (3) 2:05.12	4:20.31 (3) 2:15.19	6:40.31 (4) 2:20.00	8:58.99 2:18.68	4.03	+24.87
5	167.07 Brisbane & GPS Bridgette Court	1	2:05.14 (4) 2:05.14	4:21.42 (4) 2:16.28	6:42.23 (5) 2:20.81	9:04.92 2:22.69	5.93	+30.80
6	167.22 Genazzano Ciara Jackson	5	2:10.49 (7) 2:10.49	4:28.24 (7) 2:17.75	6:49.19 (6) 2:20.95	9:06.05 2:16.86	1.13	+31.93
7	167.11 Carrum Bridget Fisher	7	2:10.01 (6) 2:10.01	4:28.02 (6) 2:18.01	6:49.93 (7) 2:21.91	9:08.78 2:18.85	2.73	+34.66
8	167.23 Leichhardt Adalita Young	8	2:12.60 (8) 2:12.60	4:34.59 (8) 2:21.99	6:58.22 (8) 2:23.63	9:21.59 2:23.37	12.81	+47.47
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 217,218); Rest->Repechage (Race's 142-146)								

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Monday, 18 March 2013**

Race 47 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	167.13 Cathedral Taneille Wilshire	7	2:00.18 (1) 2:00.18	4:10.99 (1) 2:10.81	6:27.66 (1) 2:16.67	8:43.72 2:16.06	0.00	+0.00
2	167.44 Yarra Yarra Peta Terrell	2	2:03.99 (4) 2:03.99	4:20.05 (4) 2:16.06	6:37.10 (3) 2:17.05	8:47.30 2:10.20	3.58	+3.58
3	167.42 Wentworth Amy Rix	5	2:02.16 (2) 2:02.16	4:14.63 (2) 2:12.47	6:31.91 (2) 2:17.28	8:47.63 2:15.72	0.33	+3.91
4	167.39 Trinity Lutheran Nikki Wilde	8	2:03.53 (3) 2:03.53	4:19.77 (3) 2:16.24	6:38.64 (4) 2:18.87	8:54.40 2:15.76	6.77	+10.68
5	167.10 Bundaberg Jacinta Phillips	4	2:09.16 (5) 2:09.16	4:31.20 (5) 2:22.04	6:54.24 (5) 2:23.04	9:16.34 2:22.10	21.94	+32.62
6	167.19 Fremantle Gabriela Bekir-Fuente	6	2:10.39 (6) 2:10.39	4:33.54 (6) 2:23.15	6:56.77 (6) 2:23.23	9:17.82 2:21.05	1.48	+34.10
7	167.08 Buckingham Lili Miller	3	2:15.01 (7) 2:15.01	4:41.93 (7) 2:26.92	7:09.37 (7) 2:27.44	9:33.23 2:23.86	15.41	+49.51
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 217,218); Rest->Repechage (Race's 142-146)								

Race 48 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	167.15 Centenary Jessie-Claire Smith	8	2:02.82 (1) 2:02.82	4:18.94 (1) 2:16.12	6:38.91 (1) 2:19.97	8:51.15 2:12.24	0.00	+0.00
2	167.06 Brisbane & GPS Claudia Ferne	4	2:07.52 (3) 2:07.52	4:25.32 (3) 2:17.80	6:43.02 (2) 2:17.70	8:53.26 2:10.24	2.11	+2.11
3	167.37 Sydney Anais Alonso	5	2:04.94 (2) 2:04.94	4:23.35 (2) 2:18.41	6:48.95 (3) 2:25.60	9:13.13 2:24.18	19.87	+21.98
4	167.33 Somerville House Hannah Triscott	3	2:11.22 (4) 2:11.22	4:33.25 (4) 2:22.03	6:56.90 (4) 2:23.65	9:18.31 2:21.41	5.18	+27.16
5	167.40 WARC Teischa Jones	7	2:19.08 (6) 2:19.08	4:42.08 (5) 2:23.00	7:03.25 (5) 2:21.17	9:24.08 2:20.83	5.77	+32.93
6	167.02 Balmain Emily Midson	2	2:17.24 (5) 2:17.24	4:43.05 (6) 2:25.81	7:10.01 (6) 2:26.96	9:33.46 2:23.45	9.38	+42.31
7	167.05 Brisbane & GPS Sarah Moslund	6	2:19.64 (7) 2:19.64	4:45.79 (7) 2:26.15	7:12.90 (7) 2:27.11	9:39.82 2:26.92	6.36	+48.67
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 217,218); Rest->Repechage (Race's 142-146)								

Race 49 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	167.35 Swan River Georgia Wheeler	3	2:03.58 (1) 2:03.58	4:11.77 (1) 2:08.19	6:19.56 (1) 2:07.79	8:27.83 2:08.27	0.00	+0.00
2	167.01 Adelaide University Bridget Badenoch	4	2:03.94 (2) 2:03.94	4:12.59 (2) 2:08.65	6:25.08 (2) 2:12.49	8:35.82 2:10.74	7.99	+7.99
3	167.16 Corowa Sara Williams	8	2:06.87 (3) 2:06.87	4:20.66 (3) 2:13.79	6:38.26 (3) 2:17.60	8:50.72 2:12.46	14.90	+22.89
4	167.25 Murray Bridge Georgia Seidel	2	2:09.22 (4) 2:09.22	4:23.94 (4) 2:14.72	6:40.90 (4) 2:16.96	8:54.93 2:14.03	4.21	+27.10
5	167.36 Swan River Anna Houston	6	2:11.52 (5) 2:11.52	4:29.25 (5) 2:17.73	6:50.97 (5) 2:21.72	9:08.77 2:17.80	13.84	+40.94
6	167.21 Genazzano Ciara Ward	7	2:19.71 (6) 2:19.71	4:44.19 (6) 2:24.48	7:16.99 (6) 2:32.80	9:44.89 2:27.90	36.12	+77.06
7	167.26 PLC Perth Rachel Gardner	5	2:28.03 (7) 2:28.03	5:07.74 (7) 2:39.71	7:47.60 (7) 2:39.86	10:18.07 2:30.47	33.18	+110.2
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 217,218); Rest->Repechage (Race's 142-146)								

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Monday, 18 March 2013**

Race 50 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Heat 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	167.32 Somerville House Suzie Taylor	3	2:08.73 (3) 2:08.73	4:22.77 (2) 2:14.04	6:39.64 (2) 2:16.87	8:52.17 2:12.53	0.00	+0.00
2	167.20 Fremantle Rebecca McIntyre	2	2:05.41 (1) 2:05.41	4:17.23 (1) 2:11.82	6:36.58 (1) 2:19.35	8:58.62 2:22.04	6.45	+6.45
3	167.34 Swan River Lucy Jenkins	5	2:08.54 (2) 2:08.54	4:24.21 (3) 2:15.67	6:48.10 (3) 2:23.89	9:08.66 2:20.56	10.04	+16.49
4	167.41 Wentworth Lauren Fraser	7	2:12.22 (4) 2:12.22	4:26.56 (4) 2:14.34	7:00.37 (4) 2:33.81	9:18.35 2:17.98	9.69	+26.18
5	167.28 PLC Perth Kailey Creeger	8	2:12.90 (7) 2:12.90	4:36.55 (6) 2:23.65	7:01.11 (5) 2:24.56	9:20.44 2:19.33	2.09	+28.27
6	167.14 Cathedral Kira Matison	6	2:12.54 (5) 2:12.54	4:34.71 (5) 2:22.17	7:01.65 (6) 2:26.94	9:24.47 2:22.82	4.03	+32.30
7	167.43 Wentworth Rhianna Duncan	4	2:12.79 (6) 2:12.79	4:37.24 (7) 2:24.45	7:06.82 (7) 2:29.58	9:32.45 2:25.63	7.98	+40.28
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 217,218); Rest->Repechage (Race's 142-146)								

Race 51 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Heat 6	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	167.29 Somerville House Harriet Hudson	6	2:08.73 (5) 2:08.73	4:19.82 (3) 2:11.09	6:31.71 (1) 2:11.89	8:46.76 2:15.05	0.00	+0.00
2	167.17 Derwent Mercantile Lauren Burrows-Cheng	4	2:02.14 (2) 2:02.14	4:14.88 (1) 2:12.74	6:33.77 (2) 2:18.89	8:53.66 2:19.89	6.90	+6.90
3	167.30 Somerville House Maddy Horridge	8	2:07.57 (3) 2:07.57	4:22.52 (4) 2:14.95	6:42.24 (3) 2:19.72	8:59.01 2:16.77	5.35	+12.25
4	167.24 Loreto Normanhurst Olivia Dressler-Smith	3	2:08.16 (4) 2:08.16	4:28.42 (5) 2:20.26	6:51.97 (5) 2:23.55	9:10.62 2:18.65	11.61	+23.86
5	167.03 Bendigo Meaghan Lowndes	5	2:00.91 (1) 2:00.91	4:19.58 (2) 2:18.67	6:50.73 (4) 2:31.15	9:17.06 2:26.33	6.44	+30.30
6	167.27 PLC Perth Isobel Payne	7	2:16.43 (6) 2:16.43	4:38.01 (6) 2:21.58	7:02.16 (6) 2:24.15	9:24.63 2:22.47	7.57	+37.87
7	167.09 Buckingham Zoe Bigwood	2	2:23.74 (7) 2:23.74	5:05.87 (7) 2:42.13	7:48.94 (7) 2:43.07	10:26.41 2:37.47	61.78	+99.65
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 217,218); Rest->Repechage (Race's 142-146)								

Race 52 Under 17 Men's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	170.04 Cathedral Tom Townson	3	1:50.36 (1) 1:50.36	3:50.87 (1) 2:00.51	5:55.93 (1) 2:05.06	8:01.22 2:05.29	0.00	+0.00
2	170.21 Nepean Erik Ford	1	2:00.06 (5) 2:00.06	4:00.99 (3) 2:00.93	6:04.19 (2) 2:03.20	8:06.84 2:02.65	5.62	+5.62
3	170.31 Trinity Lutheran Louis North	8	1:52.63 (2) 1:52.63	3:57.24 (2) 2:04.61	6:08.21 (3) 2:10.97	8:16.93 2:08.72	10.09	+15.71
4	170.10 Essendon Jacobus Van Aardt	2	2:00.70 (6) 2:00.70	4:04.01 (5) 2:03.31	6:12.40 (4) 2:08.39	8:18.59 2:06.19	1.66	+17.37
5	170.03 Bundaberg Alex Hellmuth	5	1:58.28 (3) 1:58.28	4:03.61 (4) 2:05.33	6:13.78 (5) 2:10.17	8:28.48 2:14.70	9.89	+27.26
6	170.27 Swan River William Williamson	7	2:04.71 (8) 2:04.71	4:15.04 (7) 2:10.33	6:28.08 (6) 2:13.04	8:34.08 2:06.00	5.60	+32.86
7	170.14 Hutchins School Harrison Paine	6	1:58.90 (4) 1:58.90	4:11.08 (6) 2:12.18	6:29.31 (7) 2:18.23	8:47.40 2:18.09	13.32	+46.18
8	170.25 St George Airton Granja Ramos Junior	4	2:02.04 (7) 2:02.04	4:15.27 (8) 2:13.23	6:34.54 (8) 2:19.27	8:56.01 2:21.47	8.61	+54.79
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 219,220); Rest->Repechage (Race's 147-150)								



## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Monday, 18 March 2013

Race 53 Under 17 Men's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	170.22 Nudgee Adam Bakker	2	1:50.41 (3) 1:50.41	3:44.04 (1) 1:53.63	5:42.17 1:58.13	7:42.01 1:59.84	0.00	+0.00
2	170.24 Rockhampton Grammar Callum Chisholm	4	1:49.78 (2) 1:49.78	3:46.36 (2) 1:56.58	5:48.84 2:02.48	7:51.23 2:02.39	9.22	+9.22
3	170.16 Hutchins School Edward Jeanneret	1	1:53.64 (5) 1:53.64	3:51.84 (4) 1:58.20	5:57.01 2:05.17	7:58.41 2:01.40	7.18	+16.40
4	170.12 Fremantle Solomon Holliday	7	1:48.16 (1) 1:48.16	3:47.65 (3) 1:59.49	5:57.34 2:09.69	8:03.27 2:05.93	4.86	+21.26
5	170.06 Coomera Anglican Nicholas Preston-Smith	5	1:52.69 (4) 1:52.69	3:55.83 (5) 2:03.14	6:01.30 2:05.47	8:06.18 2:04.88	2.91	+24.17
6	170.02 Bundaberg Rick Bennett	6	1:54.29 (6) 1:54.29	3:57.23 (6) 2:02.94	6:04.23 2:07.00	8:09.42 2:05.19	3.24	+27.41
7	170.05 Cathedral Harrison Parks	8	1:56.80 (7) 1:56.80	3:59.26 (7) 2:02.46	6:07.55 2:08.29	8:14.71 2:07.16	5.29	+32.70
8	170.13 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradi... Dylan Vaughan-Jones	3	2:02.73 (8) 2:02.73	4:14.80 (8) 2:12.07		8:43.40	28.69	+61.39
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 219,220); Rest->Repechage (Race's 147-150)								

Race 54 Under 17 Men's Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	170.23 Penrith Maxwell Duignan	3	1:52.43 (2) 1:52.43	3:50.93 (1) 1:58.50	5:50.86 (1) 1:59.93	7:50.42 1:59.56	0.00	+0.00
2	170.28 Swan River Declan Thornton	6	1:51.52 (1) 1:51.52	3:50.94 (2) 1:59.42	5:53.38 (2) 2:02.44	7:53.24 1:59.86	2.82	+2.82
3	170.20 Leichhardt Michael McCrea	8	1:55.03 (5) 1:55.03	3:56.95 (3) 2:01.92	6:04.73 (4) 2:07.78	8:05.29 2:00.56	12.05	+14.87
4	170.30 Sydney Max Brenner	7	1:54.66 (4) 1:54.66	3:57.75 (5) 2:03.09	6:05.06 (5) 2:07.31	8:06.17 2:01.11	0.88	+15.75
5	170.11 Essendon Jay Finn	4	1:53.54 (3) 1:53.54	3:57.30 (4) 2:03.76	6:04.04 (3) 2:06.74	8:07.03 2:02.99	0.86	+16.61
6	170.18 Hutchins School Henry Johnstone	5	1:55.99 (6) 1:55.99	4:03.10 (6) 2:07.11	6:16.37 (6) 2:13.27	8:25.96 2:09.59	18.93	+35.54
7	170.17 Hutchins School Solomon Henderson	2	1:59.27 (7) 1:59.27	4:07.42 (7) 2:08.15	6:20.71 (7) 2:13.29	8:31.58 2:10.87	5.62	+41.16
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 219,220); Rest->Repechage (Race's 147-150)								

Race 55 Under 17 Men's Single Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	170.29 Swan River Patrick Boere	8	1:50.44 (1) 1:50.44	3:51.69 (1) 2:01.25	5:52.81 (1) 2:01.12	7:50.72 1:57.91	0.00	+0.00
2	170.08 Corio Bay Cameron Foreman	5	1:54.48 (2) 1:54.48	3:56.97 (2) 2:02.49	5:56.32 (2) 1:59.35	7:55.22 1:58.90	4.50	+4.50
3	170.07 Coomera Anglican Josh Van-Rooyen	6	1:56.98 (4) 1:56.98	3:59.50 (3) 2:02.52	5:57.19 (3) 1:57.69	8:00.39 2:03.20	5.17	+9.67
4	170.19 Hutchins School Andrew Hudson	2	1:55.98 (3) 1:55.98	3:59.58 (4) 2:03.60	6:04.73 (4) 2:05.15	8:10.16 2:05.43	9.77	+19.44
5	170.15 Hutchins School Gus Bramich	4	2:00.39 (5) 2:00.39	4:07.56 (5) 2:07.17	6:17.01 (5) 2:09.45	8:24.64 2:07.63	14.48	+33.92
6	170.26 St George Connor Milton	7	2:08.36 (7) 2:08.36	4:23.12 (7) 2:14.76	6:35.81 (6) 2:12.69	8:43.81 2:08.00	19.17	+53.09
7	170.01 Bundaberg Thomas Hellmuth	3	2:03.21 (6) 2:03.21	4:20.66 (6) 2:17.45	6:37.83 (7) 2:17.17	8:51.06 2:13.23	7.25	+60.34
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 219,220); Rest->Repechage (Race's 147-150)								

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Monday, 18 March 2013**

Race 56 Under 19 Women's Coxless Pair							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	157.07 Melbourne University Darcie Douglas-Scarfe, Hedda Cooper	6	1:56.80 (1) 1:56.80	4:01.03 (1) 2:04.23	6:09.25 (1) 2:08.22	8:14.53 2:05.28	0.00	+0.00
2	157.02 Buckingham Renee Brelis, Louisa Seddon	8	1:57.53 (2) 1:57.53	4:05.42 (2) 2:07.89	6:14.36 (2) 2:08.94	8:19.49 2:05.13	4.96	+4.96
3	157.11 Somerville House Bronte Wilson, Samantha Davidson	3	2:03.47 (5) 2:03.47	4:11.82 (4) 2:08.35	6:21.50 (3) 2:09.68	8:27.48 2:05.98	7.99	+12.95
4	157.01 Brisbane & GPS Miller Ferris, Tyler Ferris	5	1:58.48 (3) 1:58.48	4:09.76 (3) 2:11.28	6:24.29 (4) 2:14.53	8:31.43 2:07.14	3.95	+16.90
5	157.06 MLC School Rebecca Van Walsum, Brianna Caputo	4	2:04.42 (6) 2:04.42	4:19.78 (6) 2:15.36	6:37.95 (5) 2:18.17	8:46.83 2:08.88	15.40	+32.30
6	157.04 Bundaberg Demi Pressler-McHugh, Emma Pressler-McHugh	2	1:59.37 (4) 1:59.37	4:18.90 (5) 2:19.53	6:42.10 (6) 2:23.20	9:02.11 2:20.01	15.28	+47.58
7	157.09 Nepean/Grafton High Sarah Kitcher*, Caitlin Riley	7	2:07.26 (7) 2:07.26	4:27.11 (7) 2:19.85	6:48.76 (7) 2:21.65	9:02.88 2:14.12	0.77	+48.35
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 292); Rest->Repechage (Race's 151-152)							*substitute	

Race 57 Under 19 Women's Coxless Pair							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	157.08 Mosman Jessie Allen, Genevieve Horton	2	1:47.05 (1) 1:47.05	3:41.86 (1) 1:54.81	5:40.28 (1) 1:58.42	7:42.94 2:02.66	0.00	+0.00
2	157.05 Canberra Girls Grammar Brittany Staniforth, Stephanie Minitier	6	1:53.81 (2) 1:53.81	3:53.17 (2) 1:59.36	5:55.59 (2) 2:02.42	7:57.65 2:02.06	14.71	+14.71
3	157.13 WARC/University of WA Laurina Fitzpatrick, Denika Kelsall	3	1:56.77 (3) 1:56.77	4:01.39 (3) 2:04.62	6:09.21 (3) 2:07.82	8:14.51 2:05.30	16.86	+31.57
4	157.03 Buckingham Fiona Anderson, Shanyce Kitson	7	2:01.06 (4) 2:01.06	4:09.64 (4) 2:08.58	6:20.69 (4) 2:11.05	8:29.98 2:09.29	15.47	+47.04
5	157.12 Somerville House Ellen Ziesemer, Ellie McKill	4	2:01.19 (5) 2:01.19	4:10.92 (5) 2:09.73	6:24.69 (5) 2:13.77	8:34.95 2:10.26	4.97	+52.01
6	157.10 PLC Perth Kate Mannolini, Amaani Alikhan	5	2:06.51 (6) 2:06.51	4:18.52 (6) 2:12.01	6:30.72 (6) 2:12.20	8:41.63 2:10.91	6.68	+58.69
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 292); Rest->Repechage (Race's 151-152)								

Race 58 Under 19 Men's Coxless Pair							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	163.05 Mercantile Andrew Maglio, Liam Donald	3	1:44.47 (5) 1:44.47	3:31.96 (4) 1:47.49	5:21.29 (1) 1:49.33	7:10.16 1:48.87	0.00	+0.00
2	163.02 Commercial Henry Leef, Curtis McLeod	7	1:42.36 (2) 1:42.36	3:30.75 (2) 1:48.39	5:22.64 (2) 1:51.89	7:12.10 1:49.46	1.94	+1.94
3	163.03 Commercial Alex King, Harley Moore	4	1:43.23 (3) 1:43.23	3:31.83 (3) 1:48.60	5:25.81 (4) 1:53.98	7:13.85 1:48.04	1.75	+3.69
4	163.01 Commercial Darcy Wruck, Tom McTaggart	6	1:42.35 (1) 1:42.35	3:30.53 (1) 1:48.18	5:24.52 (3) 1:53.99	7:15.39 1:50.87	1.54	+5.23
5	163.04 Kinross Wolaroi Lloyd Lockwood, Logan Brockman	5	1:44.17 (4) 1:44.17	3:35.63 (5) 1:51.46	5:29.60 (5) 1:53.97	7:22.60 1:53.00	7.21	+12.44
6	163.06 Pulteney Grammar Benjamin Stone, Bradley Stone	2	1:48.90 (6) 1:48.90	3:50.48 (6) 2:01.58	5:55.20 (6) 2:04.72	7:59.35 2:04.15	36.75	+49.19
7	163.07 Toowong Ben Giles, Nick Pettigrew	8	2:01.34 (7) 2:01.34	4:05.86 (7) 2:04.52	6:15.20 (7) 2:09.34	8:23.14 2:07.94	23.79	+72.98
Progress : All to Final								

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Monday, 18 March 2013**

Race 59 Open Lightweight Women's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	113.03 Huon Ella Flecker	2		3:53.30 (1)	5:55.05 (1) 2:01.75	7:57.00 2:01.95	0.00	+0.00
2	113.22 Melbourne University Hannah Clark	4		4:01.36 (2)	6:07.67 (2) 2:06.31	8:14.85 2:07.18	17.85	+17.85
3	113.07 Melbourne Geertje van Gulik	6		4:07.13 (3)	6:14.39 (3) 2:07.26	8:22.08 2:07.69	7.23	+25.08
4	113.18 UTS Emma Molenaar	1		4:10.43 (4)	6:19.82 (4) 2:09.39	8:31.25 2:11.43	9.17	+34.25
5	113.06 Leichhardt Brigitte Hadley	3		4:14.41 (6)	6:23.39 (5) 2:08.98	8:32.52 2:09.13	1.27	+35.52
6	113.16 Team Singapore Saiyidah Aisyah	8		4:13.00 (5)	6:26.20 (6) 2:13.20	8:41.84 2:15.64	9.32	+44.84
7	113.05 Leichhardt Rosa Brown	7		4:15.88 (7)	6:30.78 (7) 2:14.90	8:45.19 2:14.41	3.35	+48.19
8	113.20 UTS Sally Medhurst	5		4:20.04 (8)	6:40.60 (8) 2:20.56	9:00.86 2:20.26	15.67	+63.86
Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 221,222); Rest->Repechage (Race's 153-154)								

Race 60 Open Lightweight Women's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	113.23 Melbourne University Alice McNamara	3	1:51.69 (1) 1:51.69	3:49.51 (1) 1:57.82	5:49.02 (1) 1:59.51	7:49.19 2:00.17	0.00	+0.00
2	113.21 University of WA Maia Simmonds	6	1:53.33 (2) 1:53.33	3:55.26 (2) 2:01.93	6:00.14 (2) 2:04.88	8:04.13 2:03.99	14.94	+14.94
3	113.15 Team Korea Yoo Jin Ji	4	1:55.88 (4) 1:55.88	3:59.08 (4) 2:03.20	6:04.81 (3) 2:05.73	8:08.83 2:04.02	4.70	+19.64
4	113.19 UTS Laura Dunn	5	1:54.21 (3) 1:54.21	3:57.85 (3) 2:03.64	6:05.36 (4) 2:07.51	8:11.73 2:06.37	2.90	+22.54
5	113.02 Adelaide University Laura Osti	2	2:00.91 (5) 2:00.91	4:06.59 (5) 2:05.68	6:15.84 (5) 2:09.25	8:24.15 2:08.31	12.42	+34.96
6	113.17 Team Vietnam An Le Thi	8	2:02.15 (6) 2:02.15	4:07.61 (6) 2:05.46	6:18.75 (6) 2:11.14	8:27.18 2:08.43	3.03	+37.99
	113.11 Mosman Georgia Miansarow	7	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 221,222); Rest->Repechage (Race's 153-154)								

Race 61 Open Lightweight Women's Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	113.01 ANA Helen O'Keefe	2	1:56.88 (2) 1:56.88	4:01.27 (2) 2:04.39	6:08.86 (2) 2:07.59	8:12.36 2:03.50	0.00	+0.00
2	113.14 Team Hong Kong Ka Man Lee	3	1:56.58 (1) 1:56.58	4:00.37 (1) 2:03.79	6:08.40 (1) 2:08.03	8:15.29 2:06.89	2.93	+2.93
3	113.04 Huon Alexandra Hayes	7	1:59.17 (3) 1:59.17	4:03.29 (3) 2:04.12	6:11.45 (3) 2:08.16	8:18.49 2:07.04	3.20	+6.13
4	113.10 Melbourne University Laura Kerin	8	2:00.86 (4) 2:00.86	4:04.72 (4) 2:03.86	6:14.38 (4) 2:09.66	8:24.64 2:10.26	6.15	+12.28
5	113.13 St George Jacky Peile	6	2:02.14 (5) 2:02.14	4:12.25 (5) 2:10.11	6:25.74 (5) 2:13.49	8:37.39 2:11.65	12.75	+25.03
6	113.24 WARC Amy Walters	5	2:04.81 (6) 2:04.81	4:16.54 (6) 2:11.73	6:30.39 (6) 2:13.85	8:41.77 2:11.38	4.38	+29.41
7	113.12 Newcastle University Merran Holmes	4	2:10.32 (7) 2:10.32	4:29.72 (7) 2:19.40	6:54.75 (7) 2:25.03	9:14.44 2:19.69	32.67	+62.08
Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 221,222); Rest->Repechage (Race's 153-154)								

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Monday, 18 March 2013**

Race 62 Open Lightweight Men's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	116.25 UTS Jost Schoemann-Finck	6	1:47.15 (1) 1:47.15	3:38.60 (1) 1:51.45	5:30.42 1:51.82	7:22.82 1:52.40	0.00	+0.00
2	116.13 Swan River Perry Ward	7	1:52.43 (7) 1:52.43	3:42.22 (4) 1:49.79	5:34.97 1:52.75	7:25.35 1:50.38	2.53	+2.53
3	116.02 Commercial Adam Kachyckyj	2	1:50.66 (5) 1:50.66	3:44.26 (7) 1:53.60	5:37.12 1:52.86	7:29.69 1:52.57	4.34	+6.87
4	116.10 Mercantile Redmond Matthews	4	1:48.57 (2) 1:48.57	3:39.35 (2) 1:50.78	5:36.20 1:56.85	7:30.65 1:54.45	0.96	+7.83
5	116.22 Toowong Tim McDonnell	8	1:51.79 (6) 1:51.79	3:43.27 (6) 1:51.48	5:39.51 1:56.24	7:30.66 1:51.15	0.01	+7.84
6	116.14 Sydney Dean Robinson	3	1:49.73 (3) 1:49.73	3:42.60 (5) 1:52.87	5:39.42 1:56.82	7:34.10 1:54.68	3.44	+11.28
7	116.23 Toowong Khaney Lakaev	1	1:50.41 (4) 1:50.41	3:45.09 (8) 1:54.68	5:45.22 2:00.13	7:52.41 2:07.19	18.31	+29.59
8	116.08 Melbourne University Shane Usher	5	1:56.40 (8) 1:56.40	3:41.61 (3) 1:45.21		8:16.96	24.55	+54.14
Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 223,224); Rest->Repechage (Race's 155-156)								

Race 63 Open Lightweight Men's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	116.17 Sydney University Edward De Carvalho	4	1:47.75 (1) 1:47.75	3:36.85 (1) 1:49.10	5:32.15 (1) 1:55.30	7:26.71 1:54.56	0.00	+0.00
2	116.05 Huon Michael Egan	2	1:48.77 (3) 1:48.77	3:39.45 (2) 1:50.68	5:33.82 (2) 1:54.37	7:28.81 1:54.99	2.10	+2.10
3	116.15 Sydney Simon Nola	5	1:48.38 (2) 1:48.38	3:40.81 (3) 1:52.43	5:38.31 (4) 1:57.50	7:31.37 1:53.06	2.56	+4.66
4	116.04 Team Czech Republic Adam Kapa	8	1:52.46 (7) 1:52.46	3:44.24 (6) 1:51.78	5:40.53 (5) 1:56.29	7:31.70 1:51.17	0.33	+4.99
5	116.19 Team Hong Kong Ki Cheong Kwan*	3	1:49.90 (5) 1:49.90	3:41.36 (4) 1:51.46	5:36.65 (3) 1:55.29	7:32.01 1:55.36	0.31	+5.30
6	116.21 Toowong Jack Price	1	1:49.15 (4) 1:49.15	3:42.46 (5) 1:53.31	5:41.75 (6) 1:59.29	7:41.21 1:59.46	9.20	+14.50
7	116.20 Team Vietnam Son Nguyen Van	6	1:54.02 (8) 1:54.02	3:53.23 (8) 1:59.21	5:55.86 (8) 2:02.63	7:53.24 1:57.38	12.03	+26.53
8	116.03 Coomera Watersports Rick Kranen	7	1:51.91 (6) 1:51.91	3:46.72 (7) 1:54.81	5:51.52 (7) 2:04.80	7:56.02 2:04.50	2.78	+29.31
Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 223,224); Rest->Repechage (Race's 155-156) <span style="float:right">*substitute</span>								

Race 64 Open Lightweight Men's Single Scull							Heat 3			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	116.11 Mercantile James Wilson	3	1:46.46 (1) 1:46.46	3:40.81 (1) 1:54.35	5:37.81 (1) 1:57.00	7:29.58 1:51.77	0.00	+0.00		
2	116.24 UTS Franz Gravenhorst	8	1:51.21 (4) 1:51.21	3:44.91 (3) 1:53.70	5:41.85 (3) 1:56.94	7:33.28 1:51.43	3.70	+3.70		
3	116.09 Mercantile Sean Lake	5	1:46.89 (2) 1:46.89	3:40.94 (2) 1:54.05	5:40.67 (2) 1:59.73	7:38.85 1:58.18	5.57	+9.27		
4	116.06 Lindisfarne Wesley Young	4	1:48.31 (3) 1:48.31	3:45.58 (4) 1:57.27	5:45.93 (4) 2:00.35	7:45.12 1:59.19	6.27	+15.54		
5	116.12 Newcastle University Jack Hanley	6	1:52.12 (6) 1:52.12	3:51.15 (5) 1:59.03	5:53.21 (5) 2:02.06	7:51.68 1:58.47	6.56	+22.10		
6	116.26 University of WA Charles Ravine	7	1:51.87 (5) 1:51.87	3:51.38 (6) 1:59.51	5:55.69 (6) 2:04.31	7:57.39 2:01.70	5.71	+27.81		
7	116.07 Melbourne Gregor Theinschnack	1	1:52.52 (7) 1:52.52	3:54.01 (7) 2:01.49	6:00.32 (7) 2:06.31	8:02.13 2:01.81	4.74	+32.55		
	116.01 Central Coast Hayden Vanderwoude	2	DID NOT START							
Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 223,224); Rest->Repechage (Race's 155-156)										

Race 65 Open Lightweight Men's Single Scull							Heat 4	
CANCELLED								

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Monday, 18 March 2013**

Race 66 Under 23 Lightweight Women's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	135.10 Huon Georgia Nesbitt	6	1:55.34 (1) 1:55.34	3:57.15 (1) 2:01.81	5:59.86 (1) 2:02.71	8:02.11 2:02.25	0.00	+0.00
2	135.06 Fremantle Jessica Bowyer	5	1:57.12 (2) 1:57.12	4:03.83 (2) 2:06.71	6:06.24 (2) 2:02.41	8:11.90 2:05.66	9.79	+9.79
3	135.09 Huon Eve Mure	4	1:59.05 (4) 1:59.05	4:05.74 (4) 2:06.69	6:12.37 (3) 2:06.63	8:18.70 2:06.33	6.80	+16.59
4	135.15 Sydney University Holly Lawrence	2	1:58.89 (3) 1:58.89	4:04.95 (3) 2:06.06	6:16.16 (4) 2:11.21	8:27.38 2:11.22	8.68	+25.27
5	135.18 University of Queensland Morgana Jones	1	2:02.52 (5) 2:02.52	4:15.88 (6) 2:13.36	6:27.33 (6) 2:11.45	8:36.33 2:09.00	8.95	+34.22
6	135.11 Melbourne University Emily Balmaks	8	2:03.54 (6) 2:03.54	4:14.12 (5) 2:10.58	6:27.08 (5) 2:12.96	8:38.95 2:11.87	2.62	+36.84
7	135.08 Fremantle Demi Williams	3	2:14.60 (8) 2:14.60	4:42.45 (8) 2:27.85	7:11.66 (7) 2:29.21	9:35.29 2:23.63	56.34	+93.18
8	135.07 Fremantle Lauren Warschauer	7	2:07.56 (7) 2:07.56	4:39.87 (7) 2:32.31	7:12.54 (8) 2:32.67	9:39.98 2:27.44	4.69	+97.87
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 308); Rest->Repechage (Race's 157-158)								

Race 67 Under 23 Lightweight Women's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	135.02 ANA Hannah Jansen	8	1:54.74 (2) 1:54.74	3:56.00 (2) 2:01.26	5:57.17 (1) 2:01.17	7:59.73 2:02.56	0.00	+0.00
2	135.17 UTS Sarah Pound	5	1:51.64 (1) 1:51.64	3:54.72 (1) 2:03.08	6:01.32 (2) 2:06.60	8:07.10 2:05.78	7.37	+7.37
3	135.01 ANA Emma Jones	4	1:55.04 (3) 1:55.04	3:59.64 (3) 2:04.60	6:06.24 (3) 2:06.60	8:10.94 2:04.70	3.84	+11.21
4	135.13 Swan River Sim Healy	2	2:02.72 (6) 2:02.72	4:11.68 (5) 2:08.96	6:21.80 (4) 2:10.12	8:28.64 2:06.84	17.70	+28.91
5	135.14 Sydney University Marianna Doumanis	1	2:00.11 (4) 2:00.11	4:10.27 (4) 2:10.16	6:22.07 (5) 2:11.80	8:32.08 2:10.01	3.44	+32.35
6	135.19 University of WA Sarah Hammond	7	2:01.90 (5) 2:01.90	4:15.10 (7) 2:13.20	6:24.01 (6) 2:08.91	8:32.84 2:08.83	0.76	+33.11
7	135.16 Tamar Monique Clark	6	2:03.08 (7) 2:03.08	4:14.56 (6) 2:11.48	6:27.61 (7) 2:13.05	8:39.15 2:11.54	6.31	+39.42
8	135.03 Adelaide University Caroline Auricht	3	2:11.62 (8) 2:11.62	4:29.69 (8) 2:18.07	6:47.00 (8) 2:17.31	9:00.76 2:13.76	21.61	+61.03
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 308); Rest->Repechage (Race's 157-158)								

Race 68 Under 23 Lightweight Women's Single Scull							Heat 3	
CANCELLED								

Race 69 Under 23 Lightweight Men's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	138.04 Adelaide Jack Kelly	3	1:47.16 (1) 1:47.16	3:38.30 (1) 1:51.14	5:31.97 (1) 1:53.67	7:31.05 1:59.08	0.00	+0.00
2	138.10 Huon Toby Pitt	5	1:47.29 (2) 1:47.29	3:39.22 (2) 1:51.93	5:34.22 (2) 1:55.00	7:31.54 1:57.32	0.49	+0.49
3	138.12 Melbourne University Callum Mackenzie	1	1:50.51 (4) 1:50.51	3:43.06 (3) 1:52.55	5:36.62 (3) 1:53.56	7:33.60 1:56.98	2.06	+2.55
4	138.22 Tweed Heads Erik Thoms	7	1:50.79 (5) 1:50.79	3:44.10 (5) 1:53.31	5:38.07 (4) 1:53.97	7:37.13 1:59.06	3.53	+6.08
5	138.06 Balmain James Waldersee	2	1:49.92 (3) 1:49.92	3:43.84 (4) 1:53.92	5:39.77 (5) 1:55.93	7:42.82 2:03.05	5.69	+11.77
6	138.03 Adelaide Jack Culbertson	8	1:51.41 (6) 1:51.41	3:47.72 (6) 1:56.31	5:44.61 (6) 1:56.89	7:46.35 2:01.74	3.53	+15.30
7	138.15 Newcastle University Conrad Bond	6	1:56.90 (8) 1:56.90	3:59.64 (8) 2:02.74	6:01.78 (8) 2:02.14	8:00.46 1:58.68	14.11	+29.41
8	138.09 Fremantle David Visser	4	1:56.27 (7) 1:56.27	3:58.58 (7) 2:02.31	6:00.19 (7) 2:01.61	8:05.85 2:05.66	5.39	+34.80
Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 227,228); Rest->Repechage (Race's 159-160)								

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Monday, 18 March 2013**

Race 70 Under 23 Lightweight Men's Single Scull							Heat 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	138.19 Team China yang Guo	7	1:47.68 (2) 1:47.68	3:40.67 (1) 1:52.99	5:32.39 (1) 1:51.72	7:25.82 1:53.43	0.00	+0.00		
2	138.01 ANA Alex Murphy	5	1:49.46 (3) 1:49.46	3:44.41 (3) 1:54.95	5:38.35 (2) 1:53.94	7:31.53 1:53.18	5.71	+5.71		
3	138.05 Adelaide University Andrew Wakefield	3	1:52.47 (6) 1:52.47	3:46.44 (4) 1:53.97	5:41.53 (4) 1:55.09	7:33.64 1:52.11	2.11	+7.82		
4	138.20 Toowong Brendan Fischer	6	1:46.79 (1) 1:46.79	3:43.42 (2) 1:56.63	5:40.51 (3) 1:57.09	7:36.31 1:55.80	2.67	+10.49		
5	138.02 ANA Michael Giles-Beere	8	1:50.03 (4) 1:50.03	3:46.68 (6) 1:56.65	5:43.39 (5) 1:56.71	7:36.61 1:53.22	0.30	+10.79		
6	138.23 University of NSW Oliver Couch	4	1:51.05 (5) 1:51.05	3:46.65 (5) 1:55.60	5:45.76 (6) 1:59.11	7:47.44 2:01.68	10.83	+21.62		
	138.08 Central Coast Hayden Vanderwoude	2	DID NOT START							
Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 227,228); Rest->Repechage (Race's 159-160)										

Race 71 Under 23 Lightweight Men's Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	138.11 Melbourne University Jackson Harrison	8	1:49.13 (3) 1:49.13	3:43.08 (2) 1:53.95	5:36.66 (1) 1:53.58	7:28.74 1:52.08	0.00	+0.00
2	138.13 Mosman William Clark	3	1:49.78 (4) 1:49.78	3:43.41 (4) 1:53.63	5:37.16 (2) 1:53.75	7:29.20 1:52.04	0.46	+0.46
3	138.21 Toowong Tristan Pagliano	7	1:51.47 (5) 1:51.47	3:43.56 (5) 1:52.09	5:37.46 (3) 1:53.90	7:32.72 1:55.26	3.52	+3.98
4	138.18 Tamar Lewis Hendey	4	1:47.91 (2) 1:47.91	3:42.14 (1) 1:54.23	5:40.36 (4) 1:58.22	7:37.48 1:57.12	4.76	+8.74
5	138.07 Buckingham Ashley Reardon	6	1:46.49 (1) 1:46.49	3:44.20 (6) 1:57.71	5:43.73 (5) 1:59.53	7:44.22 2:00.49	6.74	+15.48
6	138.17 Sydney Joshua Taylor	2	1:55.98 (7) 1:55.98	3:53.28 (7) 1:57.30	5:53.18 (6) 1:59.90	7:50.97 1:57.79	6.75	+22.23
7	138.14 Newcastle University Chris Maytom	5	1:53.92 (6) 1:53.92	3:43.37 (3) 1:49.45	5:58.89 (7) 2:15.52	8:00.15 2:01.26	9.18	+31.41
Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 227,228); Rest->Repechage (Race's 159-160)								

Race 72 Under 21 Lightweight Women's Single Scull							Heat 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	152.09 Melbourne University Lucy Trembearth	7	1:58.06 (1) 1:58.06	4:01.05 (1) 2:02.99	6:09.75 (1) 2:08.70	8:19.21 2:09.46	0.00	+0.00		
2	152.16 UTS Sophie Jerapetritis	5	2:01.87 (3) 2:01.87	4:07.95 (2) 2:06.08	6:18.28 (2) 2:10.33	8:28.70 2:10.42	9.49	+9.49		
3	152.05 Brisbane & GPS Alice Doring	6	2:01.08 (2) 2:01.08	4:08.41 (3) 2:07.33	6:18.71 (3) 2:10.30	8:30.46 2:11.75	1.76	+11.25		
4	152.11 Swan River Cassidi Young	3	2:04.35 (5) 2:04.35	4:14.08 (4) 2:09.73	6:25.99 (4) 2:11.91	8:34.86 2:08.87	4.40	+15.65		
5	152.10 Melbourne University Jordy Finch	4	2:03.13 (4) 2:03.13	4:16.50 (5) 2:13.37	6:32.39 (5) 2:15.89	8:50.60 2:18.21	15.74	+31.39		
	152.15 Toowong Cailin Bobbermen	2	EXC: .							
Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 229,230); Rest->Repechage (Race 161)										

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Monday, 18 March 2013**

Race 73 Under 21 Lightweight Women's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	152.12 Sydney University Emma Thomas	3	1:58.90 (1) 1:58.90	4:05.78 (1) 2:06.88	6:14.38 (1) 2:08.60	8:25.19 2:10.81	0.00	+0.00
2	152.06 Brisbane & GPS Alana Hewish	2	2:02.86 (3) 2:02.86	4:13.20 (2) 2:10.34	6:25.33 (2) 2:12.13	8:40.83 2:15.50	15.64	+15.64
3	152.02 ANU Tessa George	4	2:02.61 (2) 2:02.61	4:16.11 (4) 2:13.50	6:33.89 (4) 2:17.78	8:49.31 2:15.42	8.48	+24.12
4	152.13 Sydney University Nicole Petrin	5	2:03.19 (4) 2:03.19	4:15.88 (3) 2:12.69	6:32.94 (3) 2:17.06	8:50.67 2:17.73	1.36	+25.48
5	152.04 Adelaide University Alex Carter	6	2:08.46 (5) 2:08.46	4:23.76 (5) 2:15.30	6:39.83 (5) 2:16.07	8:55.94 2:16.11	5.27	+30.75
6	152.18 Wilderness School Alexandra Ross	7	2:08.75 (6) 2:08.75	4:29.39 (6) 2:20.64	6:53.62 (6) 2:24.23	9:11.44 2:17.82	15.50	+46.25

Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 229,230); Rest->Repechage (Race 161)

Race 74 Under 21 Lightweight Women's Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	152.14 Team Vietnam An Thi Tran	4	2:02.59 (1) 2:02.59	4:10.91 (1) 2:08.32	6:23.43 (1) 2:12.52	8:36.35 2:12.92	0.00	+0.00
2	152.07 Centenary Bronty Morris	6	2:04.78 (2) 2:04.78	4:21.27 (3) 2:16.49	6:38.23 (2) 2:16.96	8:56.15 2:17.92	19.80	+19.80
3	152.08 Hawthorn Eleanor Crute	5	2:05.94 (3) 2:05.94	4:20.30 (2) 2:14.36	6:41.08 (3) 2:20.78	9:00.87 2:19.79	4.72	+24.52
4	152.01 ANA Emilie Huggins	3	2:14.15 (5) 2:14.15	4:36.17 (5) 2:22.02	6:58.75 (5) 2:22.58	9:10.17 2:11.42	9.30	+33.82
5	152.17 University of WA Yasmin George	7	2:12.98 (4) 2:12.98	4:34.76 (4) 2:21.78	6:56.78 (4) 2:22.02	9:13.87 2:17.09	3.70	+37.52

Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 229,230); Rest->Repechage (Race 161)

Race 75 Under 21 Lightweight Men's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	153.11 Team Korea Hakbeom Lee	8	1:48.80 (4) 1:48.80	3:38.24 (1) 1:49.44	5:30.67 (1) 1:52.43	7:26.30 1:55.63	0.00	+0.00
2	153.08 St George James Chuter	4	1:45.94 (1) 1:45.94	3:39.58 (2) 1:53.64	5:37.38 (2) 1:57.80	7:34.51 1:57.13	8.21	+8.21
3	153.13 Toowong Michael Potts	3	1:46.34 (2) 1:46.34	3:40.96 (3) 1:54.62	5:40.39 (3) 1:59.43	7:38.00 1:57.61	3.49	+11.70
4	153.06 North Esk Brendan Kiely	1	1:49.50 (6) 1:49.50	3:46.12 (5) 1:56.62	5:44.31 (4) 1:58.19	7:39.11 1:54.80	1.11	+12.81
5	153.02 Bendigo Scott Balmer	2	1:48.99 (5) 1:48.99	3:48.32 (6) 1:59.33	5:49.59 (6) 2:01.27	7:42.45 1:52.86	3.34	+16.15
6	153.03 Huon Declan Martin	7	1:47.58 (3) 1:47.58	3:45.59 (4) 1:58.01	5:46.41 (5) 2:00.82	7:42.56 1:56.15	0.11	+16.26
7	153.15 Toowong Ryan Harvey	6	1:55.44 (8) 1:55.44	3:52.76 (7) 1:57.32	5:58.72 (7) 2:05.96	8:01.26 2:02.54	18.70	+34.96
8	153.10 Sydney Luke Stait	5	1:50.05 (7) 1:50.05	3:57.87 (8) 2:07.82	6:02.57 (8) 2:04.70	8:06.76 2:04.19	5.50	+40.46

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 314); Rest->Repechage (Race's 162-163)

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Monday, 18 March 2013**

Race 76 Under 21 Lightweight Men's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	153.14 Toowong Andrew Hodges	7	1:47.15 (1) 1:47.15	3:43.35 (1) 1:56.20	5:40.91 (1) 1:57.56	7:36.99 1:56.08	0.00	+0.00
2	153.04 Mercantile Conor Grace	2	1:52.69 (5) 1:52.69	3:47.22 (2) 1:54.53	5:42.92 (2) 1:55.70	7:37.49 1:54.57	0.50	+0.50
3	153.07 North Esk Oliver Marsden	6	1:51.21 (2) 1:51.21	3:48.66 (3) 1:57.45	5:44.01 (3) 1:55.35	7:37.87 1:53.86	0.38	+0.88
4	153.16 Toowong Jono Tannahill	1	1:51.39 (3) 1:51.39	3:49.16 (4) 1:57.77	5:47.59 (4) 1:58.43	7:47.69 2:00.10	9.82	+10.70
5	153.12 Team Singapore Nadzrie Hyckell	8	1:51.62 (4) 1:51.62	3:50.07 (5) 1:58.45	5:51.91 (5) 2:01.84	7:51.99 2:00.08	4.30	+15.00
6	153.09 St George Benjamin Crooks	4	1:52.91 (6) 1:52.91	3:51.72 (6) 1:58.81	5:52.44 (6) 2:00.72	7:54.40 2:01.96	2.41	+17.41
7	153.01 Adelaide University Ryan Starkey	3	1:56.42 (7) 1:56.42	4:01.66 (7) 2:05.24	6:08.44 (7) 2:06.78	8:13.25 2:04.81	18.85	+36.26
8	153.05 Newcastle University Austin Bond	5	1:56.65 (8) 1:56.65	4:02.40 (8) 2:05.75	6:09.64 (8) 2:07.24	8:22.14 2:12.50	8.89	+45.15
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 314); Rest->Repechage (Race's 162-163)								

Race 77 Under 23 Lightweight Men's Coxless Pair							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	140.04 Swan River Lachlan Chapman, Cameron Fowler	2	1:39.89 (1) 1:39.89	3:24.75 (1) 1:44.86	5:11.10 (1) 1:46.35	6:56.59 1:45.49	0.00	+0.00
2	140.06 Toowong/Pine Rivers Harrison Westbrook, Hamish Parry	8	1:41.46 (3) 1:41.46	3:26.40 (3) 1:44.94	5:14.39 (3) 1:47.99	6:57.50 1:43.11	0.91	+0.91
3	140.03 Mercantile Tim Day, William Day	4	1:40.61 (2) 1:40.61	3:25.38 (2) 1:44.77	5:13.06 (2) 1:47.68	7:00.26 1:47.20	2.76	+3.67
4	140.05 Toowong Gabriel Cryle, Leo Karadimitris	3	1:42.91 (4) 1:42.91	3:28.77 (4) 1:45.86	5:15.90 (4) 1:47.13	7:00.62 1:44.72	0.36	+4.03
5	140.02 Fremantle Max Armstrong, Mario LoPresti	5	1:44.73 (6) 1:44.73	3:33.44 (6) 1:48.71	5:20.58 (5) 1:47.14	7:05.79 1:45.21	5.17	+9.20
6	140.07 Uni Queensland/Toowong Sam Chiarabaglio, Patrick McCrady	6	1:43.30 (5) 1:43.30	3:31.71 (5) 1:48.41	5:20.69 (6) 1:48.98	7:06.57 1:45.88	0.78	+9.98
7	140.01 Adelaide University Patrick Ey, Hugo Burgin	7	1:47.56 (7) 1:47.56	3:38.18 (7) 1:50.62	5:29.74 (7) 1:51.56	7:22.66 1:52.92	16.09	+26.07
Progress : All to Final								

Race 78 Open Women's Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	102.03 Team China liang Tian, yangyang Zhang	3	1:44.14 (1) 1:44.14	3:32.20 (1) 1:48.06	5:22.90 (1) 1:50.70	7:12.04 1:49.14	0.00	+0.00
2	102.02 Mercantile Jennifer Cleary, Rebekah Hooper	5	1:45.75 (2) 1:45.75	3:35.23 (2) 1:49.48	5:24.29 (2) 1:49.06	7:12.27 1:47.98	0.23	+0.23
3	102.06 Toowong Clare Raven, Louise Raven	4	1:50.57 (3) 1:50.57	3:47.07 (3) 1:56.50	5:44.20 (3) 1:57.13	7:37.41 1:53.21	25.14	+25.37
4	102.09 UTS Anna O'Brien, Elizabeth Halsall	7	1:51.28 (4) 1:51.28	3:49.42 (4) 1:58.14	5:46.50 (4) 1:57.08	7:37.98 1:51.48	0.57	+25.94
5	102.10 University of Queensland Jenny Krippner, Steph Krippner	6	1:54.10 (5) 1:54.10	3:59.02 (5) 2:04.92	6:07.30 (5) 2:08.28	8:14.78 2:07.48	36.80	+62.74
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 318); Rest->Repechage (Race 164)								



## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Monday, 18 March 2013

Race 79 Open Women's Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	102.04 Team China xia Liang, xiaoxia Yan	3	1:42.25 (1) 1:42.25	3:31.16 (1) 1:48.91	5:23.30 (1) 1:52.14	7:15.51 1:52.21	0.00	+0.00
2	102.01 Adelaide/Adelaide University Laura Osti, Rhiannon Hughes	5	1:47.81 (2) 1:47.81	3:39.85 (2) 1:52.04	5:33.68 (2) 1:53.83	7:27.31 1:53.63	11.80	+11.80
3	102.07 Commercial/Pine Rivers Emma McCarthy*, Charlotte Travers	6	1:48.62 (3) 1:48.62	3:46.50 (3) 1:57.88	5:45.79 (3) 1:59.29	7:38.91 1:53.12	11.60	+23.40
4	102.08 UTS Caitlin McCormack, Elise Andrews	4	1:52.89 (4) 1:52.89	3:50.79 (4) 1:57.90	5:47.43 (4) 1:56.64	7:39.37 1:51.94	0.46	+23.86
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 318); Rest->Repechage (Race 164)							*substitute	

Race 80 Open Men's Double Scull							Heat 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	108.06 Team Estonia Allar Raja, Kaspar Taimsoo	5	1:33.91 (1) 1:33.91	3:12.78 (1) 1:38.87	4:53.79 (1) 1:41.01	6:35.60 1:41.81	0.00	+0.00		
2	108.03 Mosman/Sydney University Fergus Pragnell, Daniel Noonan	3	1:37.78 (2) 1:37.78	3:18.89 (2) 1:41.11	5:00.66 (2) 1:41.77	6:45.47 1:44.81	9.87	+9.87		
3	108.01 ANA/Fremantle Ben Williams, Rhys Grant	4	1:40.27 (5) 1:40.27	3:23.54 (4) 1:43.27	5:05.23 (3) 1:41.69	6:46.94 1:41.71	1.47	+11.34		
4	108.07 Toowong/Commercial Patrick Stormon, Mike Smith	1	1:40.94 (6) 1:40.94	3:24.04 (5) 1:43.10	5:06.87 (4) 1:42.83	6:54.51 1:47.64	7.57	+18.91		
5	108.04 Swan River Brendan Murray, Caine Bristow	6	1:39.92 (4) 1:39.92	3:25.29 (6) 1:45.37	5:11.38 (5) 1:46.09	7:00.07 1:48.69	5.56	+24.47		
6	108.02 Melbourne Uni/Pine Rivers Chris Anderson, Jordan Smith	8	1:39.65 (3) 1:39.65	3:20.77 (3) 1:41.12	5:12.48 (6) 1:51.71	7:12.71 2:00.23	12.64	+37.11		
	108.05 Sydney University/Canberra Nicholas Barnier, Nicholas Hudson	2	SCRATCHED							
Progress : All to Final										

Race 81 Under 23 Women's Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	123.03 Brisbane & GPS/Toowong Johanna Tarrant*, Eleanor Wilson	7	1:50.83 (1) 1:50.83	3:45.17 (1) 1:54.34	5:42.30 (1) 1:57.13	7:41.94 1:59.64	0.00	+0.00
2	123.02 Banks/Mercantile Addy Dunkley-Smith, Chelsea Frawley	6	1:55.27 (3) 1:55.27	3:50.21 (2) 1:54.94	5:50.18 (2) 1:59.97	7:48.82 1:58.64	6.88	+6.88
3	123.06 Uni Queensland/Mercantile Emily Biasotto, Alex French	2	1:59.37 (5) 1:59.37	4:00.83 (4) 2:01.46	6:01.34 (4) 2:00.51	7:56.33 1:54.99	7.51	+14.39
4	123.01 ANU Emily Caudle, Jacqueline Williams	5	1:54.81 (2) 1:54.81	3:56.35 (3) 2:01.54	5:58.75 (3) 2:02.40	7:58.54 1:59.79	2.21	+16.60
5	123.04 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradi... Emma Bunn, Lucy Harkin	4	1:59.67 (6) 1:59.67	4:05.37 (6) 2:05.70	6:07.68 (5) 2:02.31	8:04.56 1:56.88	6.02	+22.62
6	123.05 Newcastle University/Sydney Eleanor Marshall, Jessica Richardson	3	1:58.98 (4) 1:58.98	4:04.13 (5) 2:05.15	6:08.58 (6) 2:04.45	8:11.53 2:02.95	6.97	+29.59
Progress : All to Final							*substitute	

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Monday, 18 March 2013**

Race 82 Under 23 Men's Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	129.02 Buckingham Samuel Volker, Max McQueeney	2	1:35.34 (1) 1:35.34	3:15.24 (1) 1:39.90	4:57.55 (1) 1:42.31	6:39.87 1:42.32	0.00	+0.00
2	129.07 Mercantile Joshua Cukurins, Tim Cleary	3	1:37.49 (3) 1:37.49	3:19.73 (2) 1:42.24	5:02.20 (2) 1:42.47	6:43.22 1:41.02	3.35	+3.35
3	129.14 University of WA Alexander Payne*, James Kerr	8	1:36.82 (2) 1:36.82	3:19.99 (3) 1:43.17	5:03.72 (3) 1:43.73	6:48.72 1:45.00	5.50	+8.85
4	129.04 Huon Max Rowan, Wilson Mure	7	1:38.63 (4) 1:38.63	3:22.98 (4) 1:44.35	5:08.95 (4) 1:45.97	6:54.75 1:45.80	6.03	+14.88
5	129.10 Sydney University Hugh Miller, Thomas Bowditch	6	1:42.21 (6) 1:42.21	3:27.11 (5) 1:44.90	5:13.67 (5) 1:46.56	6:59.86 1:46.19	5.11	+19.99
6	129.06 Mercantile Andrew Curnow, Darcy Frawley	5	1:41.86 (5) 1:41.86	3:29.88 (6) 1:48.02	5:21.71 (6) 1:51.83	7:13.04 1:51.33	13.18	+33.17
7	129.01 Adelaide Blake Anderson, Sam Agrass	4	1:45.10 (7) 1:45.10	3:35.64 (7) 1:50.54	5:29.33 (7) 1:53.69	7:21.92 1:52.59	8.88	+42.05
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 384); Rest->Repechage (Race's 231-232)							*substitute	

Race 83 Under 23 Men's Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	129.11 Sydney University Peter Koster, Hamish Playfair	3	1:31.42 (1) 1:31.42	3:09.33 (1) 1:37.91	4:50.08 (1) 1:40.75	6:34.12 1:44.04	0.00	+0.00
2	129.05 Melbourne Uni/Mercantile Daniel Brichto, Michael Poulter	2	1:34.23 (3) 1:34.23	3:13.82 (2) 1:39.59	4:55.89 (2) 1:42.07	6:40.70 1:44.81	6.58	+6.58
3	129.03 Huon Richard Giblin, Erik Rowan	4	1:33.76 (2) 1:33.76	3:15.49 (3) 1:41.73	4:59.16 (3) 1:43.67	6:44.32 1:45.16	3.62	+10.20
4	129.08 Mosman/Sydney University Thomas McClintock, Charles Marriott	6	1:39.29 (5) 1:39.29	3:21.33 (4) 1:42.04	5:05.46 (4) 1:44.13	6:50.53 1:45.07	6.21	+16.41
5	129.09 North Esk Paul Barrett, Jackson Koster	5	1:38.95 (4) 1:38.95	3:23.04 (5) 1:44.09	5:10.33 (5) 1:47.29	6:57.87 1:47.54	7.34	+23.75
6	129.13 UTS Jonathon Camp, Kristian Bodell	7	1:40.63 (6) 1:40.63	3:27.98 (6) 1:47.35	5:16.89 (6) 1:48.91	7:06.71 1:49.82	8.84	+32.59
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 384); Rest->Repechage (Race's 231-232)								

Race 84 Under 21 Women's Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	143.11 UTS Lauren Temm, Victoria Delipetar	3	1:52.99 (2) 1:52.99	3:47.57 (2) 1:54.58	5:45.45 (2) 1:57.88	7:42.74 1:57.29	0.00	+0.00
2	143.09 Sydney Stephanie Harper, Phoebe Donovan*	4	1:49.86 (1) 1:49.86	3:44.04 (1) 1:54.18	5:44.53 (1) 2:00.49	7:46.68 2:02.15	3.94	+3.94
3	143.05 Melbourne University Harriet Taylor, Jessica Durst	6	1:56.24 (3) 1:56.24	3:52.92 (3) 1:56.68	5:53.44 (3) 2:00.52	7:54.18 2:00.74	7.50	+11.44
4	143.03 Commercial Erin Smith, Samantha Gaffney	7	1:59.48 (6) 1:59.48	3:57.28 (5) 1:57.80	5:57.24 (4) 1:59.96	7:57.41 2:00.17	3.23	+14.67
5	143.04 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradi... Tiarne Augustine, Jessica Evatt-Davey	2	1:58.72 (5) 1:58.72	4:00.48 (6) 2:01.76	6:04.22 (6) 2:03.74	8:01.75 1:57.53	4.34	+19.01
6	143.08 Swan River Anna Houston*, Zoe Thornton	5	1:57.39 (4) 1:57.39	3:56.49 (4) 1:59.10	5:59.99 (5) 2:03.50	8:02.21 2:02.22	0.46	+19.47
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 387); Rest->Repechage (Race 233)							*substitute	

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Monday, 18 March 2013**

Race 85 Under 21 Women's Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	143.07 Mercantile Madeleine Farrar, Renee Tattersall	5	1:52.44 (2) 1:52.44	3:47.98 (2) 1:55.54	5:43.59 (1) 1:55.61	7:39.11 1:55.52	0.00	+0.00
2	143.06 Melbourne University India McKenzie, Tjuntu Muhlen-Schulte	6	1:49.04 (1) 1:49.04	3:47.21 (1) 1:58.17	5:47.27 (2) 2:00.06	7:43.20 1:55.93	4.09	+4.09
3	143.10 Sydney University Rebecca Humphris*, Peta Blundell	2	1:54.30 (3) 1:54.30	3:54.73 (3) 2:00.43	5:55.18 (3) 2:00.45	7:52.94 1:57.76	9.74	+13.83
4	143.01 ANA Hannah Storey, Caitlin MacPhail	4	1:56.70 (4) 1:56.70	3:57.57 (4) 2:00.87	5:58.11 (4) 2:00.54	7:56.69 1:58.58	3.75	+17.58
5	143.02 Brisbane & GPS Rachel Haines, Rachel Madigan	7	1:57.97 (5) 1:57.97	3:59.38 (5) 2:01.41	5:59.75 (5) 2:00.37	7:59.81 2:00.06	3.12	+20.70
6	143.12 University of WA Laurina Fitzpatrick, Yasmin George	3	2:03.38 (6) 2:03.38	4:10.36 (6) 2:06.98	6:18.07 (6) 2:07.71	8:21.19 2:03.12	21.38	+42.08
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 387); Rest->Repechage (Race 233)							*substitute	

Race 86 Under 21 Men's Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	148.06 Mosman Ross Jarvis, Robin Molen-Grigull	5	1:39.47 (1) 1:39.47	3:22.86 (1) 1:43.39	5:05.23 (1) 1:42.37	6:47.27 1:42.04	0.00	+0.00
2	148.01 Black Mountain Luke Letcher, David Hoefer	2	1:40.43 (3) 1:40.43	3:24.22 (2) 1:43.79	5:08.65 (2) 1:44.43	6:51.19 1:42.54	3.92	+3.92
3	148.14 University of Queensland Dan Bundock, Nathan Goldstone	6	1:40.88 (4) 1:40.88	3:25.59 (3) 1:44.71	5:11.41 (3) 1:45.82	6:52.94 1:41.53	1.75	+5.67
4	148.05 Mosman Chad Mayer, Lachlan Carrier	4	1:39.86 (2) 1:39.86	3:25.78 (4) 1:45.92	5:14.74 (4) 1:48.96	7:04.00 1:49.26	11.06	+16.73
5	148.09 Toowong Brendan Vitelli, Ryan Harvey	7	1:52.06 (6) 1:52.06	3:45.64 (5) 1:53.58	5:38.90 (5) 1:53.26	7:27.10 1:48.20	23.10	+39.83
6	148.12 UTS Elliot Hunt, Austen Hunt	3	1:50.55 (5) 1:50.55	3:49.15 (6) 1:58.60	5:39.00 (6) 1:49.85	7:27.77 1:48.77	0.67	+40.50
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 389); Rest->Repechage (Race's 234-235)								

Race 87 Under 21 Men's Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	148.13 University of Queensland Rob Thomas, Harold Hinckfuss	4	1:39.57 (3) 1:39.57	3:21.03 (2) 1:41.46	5:07.27 (2) 1:46.24	6:51.30 1:44.03	0.00	+0.00
2	148.10 Toowong Patrick Connors, Harry Jones	3	1:36.18 (1) 1:36.18	3:18.50 (1) 1:42.32	5:05.95 (1) 1:47.45	6:57.31 1:51.36	6.01	+6.01
3	148.07 Sydney Luke Stait*, Alexander Lazarou	6	1:40.49 (4) 1:40.49	3:28.74 (4) 1:48.25	5:17.57 (3) 1:48.83	7:06.63 1:49.06	9.32	+15.33
4	148.11 Tweed Heads Erik Thoms, Ben Walsh	7	1:43.74 (5) 1:43.74	3:32.18 (5) 1:48.44	5:23.15 (5) 1:50.97	7:11.88 1:48.73	5.25	+20.58
5	148.02 Buckingham Nathan Brown, Jack Pears	5	1:37.03 (2) 1:37.03	3:26.08 (3) 1:49.05	5:22.27 (4) 1:56.19	7:16.26 1:53.99	4.38	+24.96
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 389); Rest->Repechage (Race's 234-235)							*substitute	

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Monday, 18 March 2013**

Race 88 Under 19 Women's Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	155.23 Swan River/Adelaide Uni Narelle Badenoch, Lilly Tinapple	3	1:49.03 (1) 1:49.03	3:39.89 (1) 1:50.86	5:34.24 (1) 1:54.35	7:32.71 1:58.47	0.00	+0.00
2	155.10 Huon/Brisbane & GPS Rosalind Cartmill, Eleni Kalimnios	5	1:49.06 (2) 1:49.06	3:45.61 (2) 1:56.55	5:47.88 (2) 2:02.27	7:52.49 2:04.61	19.78	+19.78
3	155.09 Hunter Valley Grammar Aimee Hill, Georgia Bowd	6	1:53.60 (3) 1:53.60	3:52.71 (3) 1:59.11	5:53.70 (3) 2:00.99	7:55.83 2:02.13	3.34	+23.12
4	155.20 Sacred Heart Geelong Zelia Viegas, Jaimee Tierney	8	1:58.06 (4) 1:58.06	3:59.72 (4) 2:01.66	6:04.11 (4) 2:04.39	8:08.93 2:04.82	13.10	+36.22
5	155.04 Bundaberg Demi Pressler-McHugh, Emma Pressler-McHugh	2	1:58.49 (5) 1:58.49	4:01.38 (5) 2:02.89	6:07.21 (5) 2:05.83	8:18.44 2:11.23	9.51	+45.73
6	155.24 Toowong Olivia Bowler, Cailin Bobbermen	4	2:08.04 (7) 2:08.04	4:16.48 (7) 2:08.44	6:22.57 (6) 2:06.09	8:29.17 2:06.60	10.73	+56.46
7	155.18 PLC Sydney Claire Fox, Louisa Wilson	7	2:04.08 (6) 2:04.08	4:13.94 (6) 2:09.86	6:27.32 (7) 2:13.38	8:40.12 2:12.80	10.95	+67.41
Progress : 1..3->Semi-Final (Race's 239,240); Rest->Repechage (Race's 169-170)								

Race 89 Under 19 Women's Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	155.15 Mosman Jessie Allen, Isabella Wells	8	1:47.04 (1) 1:47.04	3:39.27 (1) 1:52.23	5:36.04 (1) 1:56.77	7:34.65 1:58.61	0.00	+0.00
2	155.26 Tweed Heads/Uni Queensland Kate Rowan, Emily Carey	5	1:52.26 (3) 1:52.26	3:48.13 (3) 1:55.87	5:45.81 (2) 1:57.68	7:43.33 1:57.52	8.68	+8.68
3	155.22 Swan River/Adelaide Uni Kate Highfield, Kate Woodall	6	1:50.20 (2) 1:50.20	3:47.03 (2) 1:56.83	5:46.15 (3) 1:59.12	7:44.72 1:58.57	1.39	+10.07
4	155.12 Loreto Normanhurst Alexandra Cooksey, Emma Fessey	4	1:53.59 (5) 1:53.59	3:51.41 (4) 1:57.82	5:53.36 (4) 2:01.95	7:56.09 2:02.73	11.37	+21.44
5	155.07 Fremantle Erin Davies, Samantha Brenz-Verca	3	1:52.81 (4) 1:52.81	3:56.40 (6) 2:03.59	5:59.48 (6) 2:03.08	8:00.36 2:00.88	4.27	+25.71
6	155.13 Loreto Normanhurst Madelyn Picone, Rose Beasley	2	1:54.06 (6) 1:54.06	3:54.30 (5) 2:00.24	5:58.38 (5) 2:04.08	8:04.87 2:06.49	4.51	+30.22
7	155.06 Essendon Indya Kirby, Sienna Smith	7	1:57.07 (7) 1:57.07	4:08.60 (7) 2:11.53	6:25.19 (7) 2:16.59	8:42.30 2:17.11	37.43	+67.65
Progress : 1..3->Semi-Final (Race's 239,240); Rest->Repechage (Race's 169-170)								

Race 90 Under 19 Women's Double Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	155.01 ANU Bonnie Andrews, Tessa George	5	1:53.41 (1) 1:53.41	3:50.03 (1) 1:56.62	5:51.31 (1) 2:01.28	7:49.67 1:58.36	0.00	+0.00
2	155.27 Uni Queensland/Brisbane & G... Caitlin Cronin, Ellen Pozzi	4	1:54.62 (3) 1:54.62	3:52.37 (2) 1:57.75	5:51.52 (2) 1:59.15	7:50.21 1:58.69	0.54	+0.54
3	155.25 Torrens Alexandra Fry, Mackenzie Lum	2	1:53.61 (2) 1:53.61	3:53.38 (3) 1:59.77	5:54.35 (3) 2:00.97	7:56.22 2:01.87	6.01	+6.55
4	155.14 Loreto Normanhurst Elizabeth Etccl, Caroline Flynn	3	1:56.75 (4) 1:56.75	3:58.43 (4) 2:01.68	6:03.48 (4) 2:05.05	8:06.67 2:03.19	10.45	+17.00
5	155.05 Bundaberg Jacinta Phillips, Melanie Schmeider	8	1:57.14 (5) 1:57.14	4:02.16 (5) 2:05.02	6:11.27 (5) 2:09.11	8:19.85 2:08.58	13.18	+30.18
6	155.17 PLC Perth Anita Ibbitson, Sophie Clyne	7	1:58.78 (6) 1:58.78	4:07.14 (6) 2:08.36	6:19.01 (6) 2:11.87	8:27.75 2:08.74	7.90	+38.08
7	155.11 Loreto Kirribilli Eleanor Ticehurst, Lucie Holden	6	2:01.90 (7) 2:01.90	4:14.37 (7) 2:12.47	6:28.59 (7) 2:14.22	8:37.02 2:08.43	9.27	+47.35
Progress : 1..3->Semi-Final (Race's 239,240); Rest->Repechage (Race's 169-170)								

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Monday, 18 March 2013**

Race 91 Under 19 Women's Double Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	155.21 Somerville House Bronte Wilson, Samantha Davidson	3	1:55.84 (6) 1:55.84	3:55.72 (4) 1:59.88	5:53.36 (3) 1:57.64	7:47.96 1:54.60	0.00	+0.00
2	155.19 Sacred Heart Geelong Alanah Nicol, Shannon Tierney	5	1:49.56 (1) 1:49.56	3:48.50 (1) 1:58.94	5:48.73 (1) 2:00.23	7:49.49 2:00.76	1.53	+1.53
3	155.03 Brisbane & GPS/Sydney Uni Emma Willson, Julia Salisbury	4	1:51.04 (2) 1:51.04	3:50.68 (2) 1:59.64	5:51.46 (2) 2:00.78	7:52.42 2:00.96	2.93	+4.46
4	155.16 North Esk/Buckingham Phoebe Thalmann, Caitlyn Bloomfield	6	1:53.36 (3) 1:53.36	3:54.53 (3) 2:01.17	5:54.66 (4) 2:00.13	7:56.31 2:01.65	3.89	+8.35
5	155.28 Yarra Yarra/Bendigo Meaghan Lowndes*, Peta Terrell	2	1:55.39 (4) 1:55.39	3:58.54 (5) 2:03.15	6:00.03 (5) 2:01.49	8:04.91 2:04.88	8.60	+16.95
6	155.08 Grafton High/Port Macquarie Sheridan Duck, Sarah Kitcher	7	1:55.71 (5) 1:55.71	4:04.16 (6) 2:08.45	6:13.59 (6) 2:09.43	8:20.54 2:06.95	15.63	+32.58
Progress : 1..3->Semi-Final (Race's 239,240); Rest->Repechage (Race's 169-170)							*substitute	

Race 92 Under 19 Men's Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	161.04 Corio Bay Nicholas Powers, Joseph Dingle	6	1:38.64 (2) 1:38.64	3:25.07 (2) 1:46.43	5:08.72 (2) 1:43.65	6:50.08 1:41.36	0.00	+0.00
2	161.03 Commercial/Centenary Tobias Smith, Robert Hurn	5	1:38.19 (1) 1:38.19	3:24.10 (1) 1:45.91	5:08.32 (1) 1:44.22	6:55.82 1:47.50	5.74	+5.74
3	161.06 Corio Bay/Mercantile Geoffrey Creber, Cameron Foreman	7	1:40.30 (3) 1:40.30	3:29.81 (3) 1:49.51	5:18.76 (3) 1:48.95	7:07.61 1:48.85	11.79	+17.53
4	161.17 Toowong Ben Giles, Nick Pettigrew	2	1:46.34 (6) 1:46.34	3:38.85 (5) 1:52.51	5:28.88 (5) 1:50.03	7:13.31 1:44.43	5.70	+23.23
5	161.14 St George Brenton Armstrong, Nicholas Harrison	4	1:42.86 (4) 1:42.86	3:35.45 (4) 1:52.59	5:26.81 (4) 1:51.36	7:13.97 1:47.16	0.66	+23.89
6	161.13 Newington Harry Hunt, Christopher Peruch	3	1:45.04 (5) 1:45.04	3:39.34 (6) 1:54.30	5:34.38 (6) 1:55.04	7:30.64 1:56.26	16.67	+40.56
Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 241,242); Rest->Repechage (Race 171)								

Race 93 Under 19 Men's Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	161.16 Sydney University Nicholas Minch, Alex Purnell	3	1:40.01 (2) 1:40.01	3:25.17 (1) 1:45.16	5:12.92 (1) 1:47.75	7:03.13 1:50.21	0.00	+0.00
2	161.15 Swan River Nicholas Pearson, Matthew Stubberfield	5	1:41.18 (3) 1:41.18	3:30.09 (2) 1:48.91	5:19.92 (2) 1:49.83	7:07.20 1:47.28	4.07	+4.07
3	161.05 Corio Bay Dane Hensgen, Matt Benic	6	1:43.40 (5) 1:43.40	3:34.67 (4) 1:51.27	5:27.89 (4) 1:53.22	7:14.86 1:46.97	7.66	+11.73
4	161.02 Commercial Adam Edwards, Alexander Forsyth	4	1:38.46 (1) 1:38.46	3:30.28 (3) 1:51.82	5:24.87 (3) 1:54.59	7:18.06 1:53.19	3.20	+14.93
5	161.10 Hutchins School Mitchell Haines, Jock Mure	2	1:43.25 (4) 1:43.25	3:36.62 (5) 1:53.37	5:32.21 (5) 1:55.59	7:26.66 1:54.45	8.60	+23.53
6	161.11 Leichhardt/Nepean Matthew Madden*, Dimitri Kastanias	7	1:48.33 (6) 1:48.33	3:46.17 (6) 1:57.84	5:48.54 (6) 2:02.37	7:49.11 2:00.57	22.45	+45.98
Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 241,242); Rest->Repechage (Race 171)							*substitute	

Race 94 Under 19 Men's Double Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	161.08 Essendon Cain Saul, Tyron Boorman	3	1:36.63 (1) 1:36.63	3:24.06 (1) 1:47.43	5:12.59 (1) 1:48.53	7:02.41 1:49.82	0.00	+0.00
2	161.01 ANA/Fremantle Willis Armstrong, Jack Cleary	4	1:43.06 (2) 1:43.06	3:30.21 (2) 1:47.15	5:19.60 (2) 1:49.39	7:07.59 1:47.99	5.18	+5.18
3	161.07 Cranbrook Ben Storey, Harry MacGibbon	5	1:44.15 (5) 1:44.15	3:31.91 (4) 1:47.76	5:20.15 (3) 1:48.24	7:10.69 1:50.54	3.10	+8.28
4	161.12 Newcastle Grammar Samuel Hall, Timothy Moore	6	1:43.51 (4) 1:43.51	3:31.78 (3) 1:48.27	5:21.30 (4) 1:49.52	7:13.43 1:52.13	2.74	+11.02
5	161.09 Guilford Young Alec Paterson, Jacob Gatehouse	7	1:43.35 (3) 1:43.35	3:32.30 (5) 1:48.95	5:25.14 (5) 1:52.84	7:19.32 1:54.18	5.89	+16.91
Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 241,242); Rest->Repechage (Race 171)								

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Monday, 18 March 2013**

Race 95 Under 17 Women's Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	168.26 Swan River Lucy Jenkins, Georgia Wheeler*	5	1:54.69 (2) 1:54.69	3:53.25 (1) 1:58.56	5:54.28 (1) 2:01.03	7:59.78 2:05.50	0.00	+0.00
2	168.32 Wentworth Amy Rix, Lauren Fraser	2	1:54.54 (1) 1:54.54	3:56.16 (2) 2:01.62	6:03.58 (2) 2:07.42	8:08.74 2:05.16	8.96	+8.96
3	168.08 Centenary/Griffith Uni Surf... Nikki Wilde, Jessie-Claire Smith	7	2:00.96 (3) 2:00.96	4:05.07 (3) 2:04.11	6:09.51 (3) 2:04.44	8:12.27 2:02.76	3.53	+12.49
4	168.15 Fremantle Gabriela Bekir-Fuente, Rebecca McIntyre	6	2:02.56 (7) 2:02.56	4:07.23 (5) 2:04.67	6:11.16 (4) 2:03.93	8:13.30 2:02.14	1.03	+13.52
5	168.24 Somerville House Miriam Ballinger, Hannah Triscott	3	2:02.40 (6) 2:02.40	4:07.19 (4) 2:04.79	6:14.69 (5) 2:07.50	8:24.70 2:10.01	11.40	+24.92
6	168.02 Brisbane & GPS/PLC Perth Kathryn Froend*, Sarah Moslund	1	2:02.26 (4) 2:02.26	4:08.82 (6) 2:06.56	6:18.16 (6) 2:09.34	8:28.35 2:10.19	3.65	+28.57
7	168.27 Swan River Laura Boere*, Anna Houston	8	2:04.96 (8) 2:04.96	4:11.09 (7) 2:06.13	6:22.68 (7) 2:11.59	8:31.62 2:08.94	3.27	+31.84
8	168.21 Perth College Georgia Roberts, Natalie Ferrier	4	2:02.29 (5) 2:02.29	4:11.61 (8) 2:09.32	6:23.82 (8) 2:12.21	8:35.75 2:11.93	4.13	+35.97
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 243,244); Rest->Repechage (Race's 172-176)							*substitute	

Race 96 Under 17 Women's Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	168.29 Tara School O'Gorman Bridie, Kate O'Gorman	8	1:53.95 (1) 1:53.95	3:54.32 (1) 2:00.37	5:56.13 (1) 2:01.81	8:01.32 2:05.19	0.00	+0.00
2	168.28 Sydney Anais Alonso, Romola Davenport	5	1:54.87 (2) 1:54.87	3:56.76 (2) 2:01.89	6:03.28 (2) 2:06.52	8:11.65 2:08.37	10.33	+10.33
3	168.18 Loreto Normanhurst Lara Wainwright, Olivia Dressler-Smith	3	1:58.81 (3) 1:58.81	4:01.10 (3) 2:02.29	6:07.45 (3) 2:06.35	8:16.61 2:09.16	4.96	+15.29
4	168.22 Perth College Tanami Ashby-Deering, Scout Rayner	6	1:59.08 (4) 1:59.08	4:06.69 (4) 2:07.61	6:14.04 (4) 2:07.35	8:17.86 2:03.82	1.25	+16.54
5	168.20 PLC Perth Rachel Gardner, Anneke Rose	4	2:03.26 (6) 2:03.26	4:13.89 (5) 2:10.63	6:26.26 (5) 2:12.37	8:37.45 2:11.19	19.59	+36.13
6	168.33 Wentworth/Carrum Bridget Fisher, Rhianna Duncan	2	2:03.23 (5) 2:03.23	4:15.12 (6) 2:11.89	6:29.29 (6) 2:14.17	8:39.08 2:09.79	1.63	+37.76
7	168.04 Buckingham Tess Stubbings, Elinor Davie	7	2:05.06 (7) 2:05.06	4:17.91 (7) 2:12.85	6:33.81 (7) 2:15.90	8:49.22 2:15.41	10.14	+47.90
8	168.11 Derwent Mercantile Sarah Fry, Laura McTye	1	2:09.64 (8) 2:09.64	4:28.39 (8) 2:18.75	6:51.84 (8) 2:23.45	9:14.20 2:22.36	24.98	+72.88
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 243,244); Rest->Repechage (Race's 172-176)								

Race 97 Under 17 Women's Double Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	168.19 Murray Bridge/Adelaide Uni Bridget Badenoch, Georgia Seidel	4	1:51.79 (2) 1:51.79	3:47.91 (1) 1:56.12	5:46.95 (1) 1:59.04	7:46.65 1:59.70	0.00	+0.00
2	168.25 Somerville House Rebecca Apel, Suzie Taylor	8	1:51.39 (1) 1:51.39	3:48.74 (2) 1:57.35	5:48.71 (2) 1:59.97	7:52.15 2:03.44	5.50	+5.50
3	168.16 Genazzano Alicia Smaldino, Gemma Sibillin	2	1:52.59 (3) 1:52.59	3:50.41 (3) 1:57.82	5:54.69 (3) 2:04.28	7:58.40 2:03.71	6.25	+11.75
4	168.03 Brisbane & GPS Claudia Ferne, Bridgette Court	7	1:55.91 (4) 1:55.91	3:58.79 (4) 2:02.88	6:05.68 (4) 2:06.89	8:10.92 2:05.24	12.52	+24.27
5	168.06 Cathedral Jordan Staggs, Taneille Wilshire	3	1:57.33 (6) 1:57.33	3:59.57 (5) 2:02.24	6:06.94 (5) 2:07.37	8:12.23 2:05.29	1.31	+25.58
6	168.30 WARC Keely Atchison, Teischa Jones	6	2:00.07 (7) 2:00.07	4:03.34 (7) 2:03.27	6:11.53 (6) 2:08.19	8:18.60 2:07.07	6.37	+31.95
7	168.10 Derwent Mercantile Emma Sander*, Meg Hoey	1	1:56.25 (5) 1:56.25	4:01.76 (6) 2:05.51	6:14.85 (7) 2:13.09	8:25.66 2:10.81	7.06	+39.01
8	168.17 Leichhardt Sophie Hopkins, Adalita Young	5	2:00.37 (8) 2:00.37	4:08.23 (8) 2:07.86	6:23.28 (8) 2:15.05	8:36.35 2:13.07	10.69	+49.70
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 243,244); Rest->Repechage (Race's 172-176)							*substitute	

## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Monday, 18 March 2013

Race 98 Under 17 Women's Double Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	168.14 Derwent Mercantile Adeline Gabriel, Katlin Leon*	6	1:51.91 (2) 1:51.91	3:47.61 (1) 1:55.70	5:46.79 (1) 1:59.18	7:46.42 1:59.63	0.00	+0.00
2	168.09 Corowa/Essendon Sabrina Pilla, Sara Williams	7	1:53.42 (3) 1:53.42	3:51.48 (2) 1:58.06	5:50.38 (2) 1:58.90	7:50.14 1:59.76	3.72	+3.72
3	168.23 Somerville House Harriet Hudson, Maddy Horridge	5	1:55.57 (4) 1:55.57	3:52.38 (3) 1:56.81	5:52.08 (3) 1:59.70	7:55.81 2:03.73	5.67	+9.39
4	168.07 Cathedral Renee Terz, Kira Matison	8	1:55.87 (5) 1:55.87	3:59.51 (5) 2:03.64	6:05.26 (5) 2:05.75	8:05.82 2:00.56	10.01	+19.40
5	168.01 Ascham Georgina Masters, Mimi Hall	1	1:51.77 (1) 1:51.77	3:55.16 (4) 2:03.39	6:02.36 (4) 2:07.20	8:06.11 2:03.75	0.29	+19.69
6	168.34 Wilderness School Lucy McCoy, Isabella Wilson	4	2:03.17 (7) 2:03.17	4:11.64 (7) 2:08.47	6:24.60 (7) 2:12.96	8:29.46 2:04.86	23.35	+43.04
7	168.05 Buckingham Zoe Bigwood, Lili Miller	3	2:02.72 (6) 2:02.72	4:11.61 (6) 2:08.89	6:23.20 (6) 2:11.59	8:29.69 2:06.49	0.23	+43.27
8	168.12 Derwent Mercantile Alice Calvert, Bridget Moroney	2	2:08.81 (8) 2:08.81	4:19.93 (8) 2:11.12	6:36.37 (8) 2:16.44	8:51.06 2:14.69	21.37	+64.64
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 243,244); Rest->Repechage (Race's 172-176)							*substitute	

Race 99 Under 17 Women's Double Scull							Heat 5	
CANCELLED								

Race 100 Under 17 Women's Double Scull							Heat 6	
CANCELLED								

Race 101 Under 17 Men's Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	171.06 Cranbrook Declan Quinn, Connor O'Carrigan	8	1:44.88 (3) 1:44.88	3:35.29 (3) 1:50.41	5:24.81 (1) 1:49.52	7:13.68 1:48.87	0.00	+0.00
2	171.15 Hutchins School Harrison Paine, Andrew Hudson	5	1:42.85 (2) 1:42.85	3:33.94 (2) 1:51.09	5:25.45 (2) 1:51.51	7:16.71 1:51.26	3.03	+3.03
3	171.21 Newcastle Grammar Bronson Elsley, Nick Filmer	7	1:41.61 (1) 1:41.61	3:33.30 (1) 1:51.69	5:25.65 (3) 1:52.35	7:18.70 1:53.05	1.99	+5.02
4	171.18 Kinross Wolaroi Zac Whitehead, Joe Yeomans	2	1:47.44 (4) 1:47.44	3:38.55 (4) 1:51.11	5:31.45 (4) 1:52.90	7:25.80 1:54.35	7.10	+12.12
5	171.17 Hutchins School Gus Bramich, Lachlan Paul	6	1:47.93 (5) 1:47.93	3:43.59 (5) 1:55.66	5:38.01 (5) 1:54.42	7:30.60 1:52.59	4.80	+16.92
6	171.14 Hutchins School Ziah Cooper, Will Burbury	3	1:48.52 (6) 1:48.52	3:46.51 (6) 1:57.99	5:47.06 (7) 2:00.55	7:47.09 2:00.03	16.49	+33.41
7	171.22 Penrith Hamish Cullen, Maxwell Duignan	4	1:50.56 (7) 1:50.56	3:46.80 (7) 1:56.24	5:43.16 (6) 1:56.36	RELEGAT		
Progress : 1..3->Semi-Final (Race's 245,246); Rest->Repechage (Race's 177-178)								

Race 102 Under 17 Men's Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	171.04 Coomera Anglican/Centenary Lachlan Cramond, Harrison Beech	2	1:38.10 (1) 1:38.10	3:25.92 (1) 1:47.82	5:18.50 (1) 1:52.58	7:11.75 1:53.25	0.00	+0.00
2	171.16 Hutchins School James Schmidt, Sam Fergusson	6	1:41.77 (2) 1:41.77	3:34.50 (2) 1:52.73	5:32.01 (2) 1:57.51	7:29.95 1:57.94	18.20	+18.20
3	171.13 Hutchins School Henry Johnstone, Solomon Henderson	7	1:46.76 (3) 1:46.76	3:42.36 (3) 1:55.60	5:39.33 (3) 1:56.97	7:37.10 1:57.77	7.15	+25.35
4	171.01 Bundaberg Alex Hellmuth, Thomas Hellmuth	4	1:46.91 (4) 1:46.91	3:43.15 (4) 1:56.24	5:42.69 (4) 1:59.54	7:43.52 2:00.83	6.42	+31.77
5	171.11 Hawthorn Thomas McMahon, Fearghus Stewart	5	1:50.48 (5) 1:50.48	3:47.19 (5) 1:56.71	5:47.96 (5) 2:00.77	7:48.65 2:00.69	5.13	+36.90
6	171.20 Nepean Joe McMahon, Tom McMahon	3	1:51.36 (6) 1:51.36	3:53.25 (6) 2:01.89	6:00.97 (6) 2:07.72	8:05.08 2:04.11	16.43	+53.33
Progress : 1..3->Semi-Final (Race's 245,246); Rest->Repechage (Race's 177-178)								

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Monday, 18 March 2013**

Race 103 Under 17 Men's Double Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	171.23 Somerset College Alexander Hodges, Kiun Clucas-Boyes	3	1:42.62 (2) 1:42.62	3:33.05 (2) 1:50.43	5:26.30 (2) 1:53.25	7:17.64 1:51.34	0.00	+0.00
2	171.27 The Southport School Stephen Sandeman, Bailey Lund	6	1:40.13 (1) 1:40.13	3:29.42 (1) 1:49.29	5:23.57 (1) 1:54.15	7:18.11 1:54.54	0.47	+0.47
3	171.07 Essendon Jacobus Van Aardt, Jay Finn	5	1:45.87 (4) 1:45.87	3:36.32 (3) 1:50.45	5:29.81 (3) 1:53.49	7:23.22 1:53.41	5.11	+5.58
4	171.12 Hawthorn Ned Coleman, Liam Jackson	2	1:45.57 (3) 1:45.57	3:37.63 (4) 1:52.06	5:35.71 (5) 1:58.08	7:30.20 1:54.49	6.98	+12.56
5	171.09 Fremantle/Swan River William Williamson, Solomon Holliday	4	1:46.29 (5) 1:46.29	3:38.63 (5) 1:52.34	5:35.17 (4) 1:56.54	7:31.49 1:56.32	1.29	+13.85
6	171.10 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradi... Louis North, Dylan Vaughan-Jones	7	1:51.68 (6) 1:51.68	3:48.56 (6) 1:56.88	5:49.15 (6) 2:00.59	7:45.54 1:56.39	14.05	+27.90

Progress : 1..3->Semi-Final (Race's 245,246); Rest->Repechage (Race's 177-178)

Race 104 Under 17 Men's Double Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	171.25 Swan River Declan Thornton, Patrick Boere	3	1:36.37 (1) 1:36.37	3:21.19 (1) 1:44.82	5:06.09 (1) 1:44.90	6:50.12 1:44.03	0.00	+0.00
2	171.19 Launceston Church Grammar Josh Burt, Sam Strong	4	1:40.19 (2) 1:40.19	3:29.30 (2) 1:49.11	5:19.99 (2) 1:50.69	7:12.49 1:52.50	22.37	+22.37
3	171.26 The Southport School Jack Klementsens, Zac McFarlane	2	1:44.73 (3) 1:44.73	3:34.60 (3) 1:49.87	5:23.62 (3) 1:49.02	7:12.73 1:49.11	0.24	+22.61
4	171.24 Stithians Max Silber, Michael Katsoulis	6	1:45.95 (4) 1:45.95	3:36.40 (4) 1:50.45	5:26.72 (4) 1:50.32	7:15.64 1:48.92	2.91	+25.52
5	171.02 Cathedral James Williams, Harrison Parks	7	1:49.01 (5) 1:49.01	3:41.79 (5) 1:52.78	5:36.20 (5) 1:54.41	7:29.68 1:53.48	14.04	+39.56
6	171.08 Essendon Mitchell Jacka, Reid Kirby	5	1:54.99 (6) 1:54.99	3:54.72 (6) 1:59.73	5:57.21 (6) 2:02.49	7:52.93 1:55.72	23.25	+62.81

Progress : 1..3->Semi-Final (Race's 245,246); Rest->Repechage (Race's 177-178)

Race 105 Under 23 Lightweight Women's Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	136.05 Fremantle/ANA Emma Jones, Jessica Bowyer	4	1:48.30 (1) 1:48.30	3:40.60 (1) 1:52.30	5:35.75 (1) 1:55.15	7:30.94 1:55.19	0.00	+0.00
2	136.08 Swan River/University of WA Sarah Hammond, Sim Healy	6	1:52.25 (2) 1:52.25	3:46.61 (2) 1:54.36	5:41.79 (2) 1:55.18	7:37.36 1:55.57	6.42	+6.42
3	136.01 Adelaide Madeleine Dennis, Nadera Adil	3	1:53.44 (3) 1:53.44	3:53.66 (3) 2:00.22	5:53.66 (3) 2:00.00	7:54.02 2:00.36	16.66	+23.08
4	136.02 Adelaide University Caroline Auricht, Holly Rawson	7	1:58.78 (4) 1:58.78	4:02.39 (4) 2:03.61	6:06.90 (4) 2:04.51	8:09.12 2:02.22	15.10	+38.18
5	136.04 Fremantle Lauren Warschauer, Demi Williams	5	1:58.97 (5) 1:58.97	4:05.86 (5) 2:06.89	6:11.98 (5) 2:06.12	8:16.26 2:04.28	7.14	+45.32

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 404); Rest->Repechage (Race 252)

Race 106 Under 23 Lightweight Women's Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	136.06 Melbourne University/ANA Hannah Jansen, Hannah Clark	5	1:42.64 (1) 1:42.64	3:31.34 (1) 1:48.70	5:21.62 (1) 1:50.28	7:10.73 1:49.11	0.00	+0.00
2	136.07 Melbourne University/Tamar Monique Clark, Lucy Trembearth	6	1:45.65 (2) 1:45.65	3:36.37 (2) 1:50.72	5:28.42 (2) 1:52.05	7:19.14 1:50.72	8.41	+8.41
3	136.09 Sydney University Marianna Doumanis, Holly Lawrence	4	1:46.74 (3) 1:46.74	3:37.91 (3) 1:51.17	5:30.29 (3) 1:52.38	7:24.81 1:54.52	5.67	+14.08
4	136.03 Brisbane & GPS Alana Hewish, Alice Doring	7	1:47.64 (4) 1:47.64	3:39.73 (4) 1:52.09	5:32.83 (4) 1:53.10	7:26.75 1:53.92	1.94	+16.02
5	136.10 UTS/Sydney University Emma Thomas, Sophie Jerapetritis	3	1:50.03 (5) 1:50.03	3:43.38 (5) 1:53.35	5:38.96 (5) 1:55.58	7:34.73 1:55.77	7.98	+24.00

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 404); Rest->Repechage (Race 252)



**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Monday, 18 March 2013**

Race 107 Under 23 Lightweight Men's Double Scull							Heat 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	139.02 Adelaide University Hugo Burgin, Andrew Wakefield	2	1:38.12 (1) 1:38.12	3:20.94 (1) 1:42.82	5:04.27 (1) 1:43.33	6:46.58 1:42.31	0.00	+0.00	
2	139.03 Balmain/Mosman William Clark, James Waldersee	6	1:39.29 (2) 1:39.29	3:22.75 (2) 1:43.46	5:06.52 (2) 1:43.77	6:50.23 1:43.71	3.65	+3.65	
3	139.10 Toowong Tristan Pagliano*, Andrew Hodges	3	1:40.95 (3) 1:40.95	3:25.83 (3) 1:44.88	5:11.40 (3) 1:45.57	6:57.44 1:46.04	7.21	+10.86	
4	139.11 Toowong/Mercantile Conor Grace, Michael Potts*	7	1:42.30 (4) 1:42.30	3:27.94 (4) 1:45.64	5:14.37 (4) 1:46.43	6:58.70 1:44.33	1.26	+12.12	
5	139.08 North Esk Oliver Marsden, Brendan Kiely	4	1:45.80 (6) 1:45.80	3:32.92 (5) 1:47.12	5:21.22 (5) 1:48.30	7:06.70 1:45.48	8.00	+20.12	
6	139.07 Newcastle Uni/University NSW Oliver Couch, Conrad Bond	5	1:44.83 (5) 1:44.83	3:33.39 (6) 1:48.56	5:22.37 (6) 1:48.98	7:11.07 1:48.70	4.37	+24.49	
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 405); Rest->Repechage (Race 253)								*substitute	

Race 108 Under 23 Lightweight Men's Double Scull							Heat 2		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	139.06 Mercantile Tim Day, William Day	7	1:34.19 (1) 1:34.19	3:15.14 (1) 1:40.95	4:57.53 (1) 1:42.39	6:42.26 1:44.73	0.00	+0.00	
2	139.04 Buckingham/Tamar Lewis Hendey, Ashley Reardon	2	1:37.17 (2) 1:37.17	3:19.50 (2) 1:42.33	5:02.68 (2) 1:43.18	6:46.73 1:44.05	4.47	+4.47	
3	139.01 ANA Michael Giles-Beere, Alex Murphy	5	1:39.77 (4) 1:39.77	3:24.18 (4) 1:44.41	5:10.99 (3) 1:46.81	6:57.45 1:46.46	10.72	+15.19	
4	139.05 Huon Declan Martin, Toby Pitt	3	1:38.86 (3) 1:38.86	3:23.26 (3) 1:44.40	5:11.04 (4) 1:47.78	6:59.04 1:48.00	1.59	+16.78	
5	139.09 Sydney/Toowong Jono Tannahill, Joshua Taylor	6	1:42.36 (5) 1:42.36	3:29.65 (5) 1:47.29	5:15.21 (5) 1:45.56	6:59.65 1:44.44	0.61	+17.39	
6	139.12 Torrens Daniel Ralph, Angus Rawson	4	1:43.50 (6) 1:43.50	3:34.72 (6) 1:51.22	5:25.08 (6) 1:50.36	7:16.25 1:51.17	16.60	+33.99	
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 405); Rest->Repechage (Race 253)									